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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2562057
Phone: 602-417-9200

transaction #: 2641222
Date of Transaction: 05/03/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: MAY 1 0 2012 ~0
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
Cl IANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTI I NOS / NEW

1 4.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 - n/a - 136.00
CASES: AMC415617/$34.00, AMC415618/$34.00,
AMC415619/$34.00, AMC415620/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

2 4.00 MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 - n/a - 560.00
CASES: AMC415617/$140.00, AMC415618/$140.00,
AMC415619/$140.00, AMC415620/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTI I NOS / NEW

3 4.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $ 15 - n/a - 60.00
CASES: AM(415617/$15.00, AMC415618/$15.00,
AMC415619/$15.00, AMC415620/$15.00

TOTAL: $756.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 756.00 POSTMARKED: 05/01/2012

TYPE: CllECK RECEIVED: 05/03/2012
Cl-lECK NO: 0679700()02

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

I his receipt w:is generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of tlie
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 5/3/2012
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United States Department of the Interior , 'WHOM~fM~. I
F U.5, MARTMENY Of TH[ INTE"/ v

w f~r--. 151
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

\fh-WArizona State Office «17
LfOne North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/azj

February 27,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8721 8343

DECISION

ROSE MARY BOYLE :
809 DISCOVERY ST. SPC 89 : This decision affects those claims shown

SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 : in the block below.

AMC415618
ROSE NO. 12

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1, 2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THE SECTION 1 ' COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

(E) fzr~ /H-- C Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse c-*Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received bRECErVES C. Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. 01 M A, CT,ATr OFFICE 3 7-/*r
r''

D. 2'ae ivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES enter deliverv ad~sspolcE:5 6 No

101% MAR 1 0
ROSE MARY BOYLE

809 DISCOVERY ST. SPC 89 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 3. Service Type
9310/RE/AMC415617 0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 6 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7013 2250 0000 8721 8343

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box*

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

ii 1 /
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Appeal Form 1842-1
Claimant Listing



THIS ATTACHMENT INCLUDES THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CO-OWNERS OF THE MINING CLAIMS LISTED,
WHICH ARE DECLARED FORFEITED AND CLOSED

4

CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE JOHN P 1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES MI 48703-9702

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS CA 92078-1133
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r:9*114 United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .--

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

February 27,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8721 8329

DECISION

JOHN P. BOYLE :
1650 S. ARIZONA AVE. LOT 5 : This decision affects those claims shown
CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 : in the block below.

AMC415618
ROSE NO. 12

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1, 2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.



SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION 4..,COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse El Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . ~~ved by (Printf~ C. Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. Co/,41 5-'*r'r*:YrciS'*S,

D. Is delivery address differeht frorfi item 1'? ' tt yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1014 MAR -1 P )02
JOHN P. BOYLE

1650 5. ARIZONA AVE. LOT 5 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express'"9310/RE/AMC415617
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
E Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7013 2250 0000 8721 8329

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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PHOENIX, AZ 850044427
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

'This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaininit a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

~-S»««uy
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Appeal Form 1842-1
Claimant Listing



THIS ATTACHMENT INCLUDES THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CO-OWNERS OF THE MINING CLAIMS LISTED,
WHICH ARE DECLARED FORFEITED AND CLOSED

CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE JOHN P 1650 5 ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES MI 48703-9702

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS CA 92078-1133
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« 664« United States Department of the Interior \ .„„.„-„„„'„--. /
7-- e-k .7 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

~4~*RCH)~~~~ Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blin.gov/az/

February 27,2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8721 8336

DECISION

DAVID H. BOYLE :
714 S. MAIN ST. : This decision affects those claims shown

AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 : in the block below.

AMC415618
ROSE NO. 12

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2013, for failure to

timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver

(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or

submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1 822.14,

because September 1,2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due

the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.

28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or

before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your

activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the

reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency

so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may

be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface

management regulations.



SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 7
.:'

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete I;PEY# wAitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 1 Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. 1~1~~~Ellw,(Fiffted Name) ~J'E~ Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
81 -'~,ery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: 1 14 ~s, 12er *eyd~F below: El No

DAVID H. BOYLE

714 S. MAIN ST. PHOENIX. ARIZONA
AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 3. Service Type I

0 Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express™ 1
9310/RE/AMC415617 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery
4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7013 2250 0000  8721 8336(rransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

1 1, li i
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Appeal Form 1842-1
Claimant Listing



THIS ATTACHMENT INCLUDES THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CO-OWNERS OF THE MINING CLAIMS LISTED,
WHICH ARE DECLARED FORFEITED AND CLOSED

CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE JOHN P 1650 5 ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES MI 48703-9702

AMC415618 AMC415617 ROSE NO. 12 BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS CA 92078-1133



John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583
Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.com

July 19, 2012

Attn: Tony Smith

U.S. Dept. ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Mr. Smith:

Thank you for your information pertaining to requesting a refund of filing fees for our two mining
claims that have been declared null and void. because of the withdrawal document dated March 2,
1903. The claim numbers and names are:

AMC 415619...........Rose No. 13

AMC 415620...........Rose No. 14

We understand that the processing fee of $15 each is non-refundable.

Our letter is a request for the refund of filing fees on both claims. Please use the above address.

Once again, thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

C>OU V. 84*j

1 0,1 H-John R Boyle
EGagg_ -Fik i n

David H. Boyle ;136254.7- ~:(-2 - -0 ~
Rose M. Boyle m >0

--- Z ~ rux)1 1 61 va- 5
0 1> 2

--1<
00

AB . 4 ./ 0 __ -n4{, wd '391 4£& » . 3
rriJ
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John P. Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: 480-814-1583
Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.coin

July 12,2012
03

Attn: Rebecca Heick
U.S. Dept of Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave. Suite 800

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
?611 JUL I b 

P
 3 05

M AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDPhoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

YOUR REFERENCE: 3800 (9310) TS AMC415617

MINING CLAIMS: AMC415619, AMC415620 (RECLAMATION NOTICE)

Dear Ms. Heick;

Thank you for your letter dated July 2,2012, stating that the claims listed above have been declared
null and void and your letter pertaining to reclamation of the claims. No mining occurred on these
claims and the area has not been disturbed, since our activities were limited to minor exploration.

We did not file a Plan Of Operation with the National Forest Service or the BLM.

No Reclamation Bond was paid.

No Environmental or Archeological Impact studies were made.

We did not apply for mining permits. No mining activities took place

The claims were filed on May 2,2012 and declared null and void two months later on July 2,2012.
We'11 notil) the authorized officer of the surface managing agency so he can inspect the area.

Sincerely,

94 e. 6-1MJ
Claimants: John R Boyle Rose M. Boyle David H. Boyle
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John P. Boyle li,i'~~~~'~ ~. Ligiivil ~ CHANDLER.AZ

1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5 U.S. POSTAGE ~
Chandler. AZ. 85286-7122 PAID .

- ll mil UN;TED STATES AMOUNT
85225

JUL 13.'12
POSTAL SERVICE

7012 0470 0001 8071 0682 -3 r $5,7515001* 1 00100756-22
S ./Attn: Ms. Rebecca Heick 0 410S
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ES !7~-DOFF \CF0Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 -Z

P Z OS
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

July 2,2012

3800 (9310) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 3500 0000 8349 2717

DECISION
JOHN P BOYLE : This Decision Affects the Claims
1650 S. ARIZONA AVE #5 : Shown in the Block Below.
CHANDLER, AZ 82386-7122 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSE NO. 13,14

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are
hereby declared null and void in part.

Portions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. The claims
are partially located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal For
Irrigation Purposes dated March 2,1903) and that part that is on the withdrawal is not open to
location.

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location
are hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
aii appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed iii this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

. 0



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION tz COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signature
0 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse P** 0 Addressee
7so that we can return the card to you. B. Received b~(P/inted Name) C. Dap of pe~!very

I ~~htht~is~~dftsopt~ee~aec~~fsthe mailpiece, .~ 'll ~ 6. RoYLE
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ?/ Cl,4es

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S. ARIZONA AVE #5
CHANDLER. AZ 82386-7122
9310 TS AMC415617 3. Service Type

O Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall O C.O.D.
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If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)

or 43 CFR 2804.1 forastayofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal
is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A

petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below.
Copies o f the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named
in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the
Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office.
If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a

decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC serial nuniber(s) on all correspondence.

/s/ Rebecca Helck

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

TSmith:lm:070212
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July 2,2012

380() (931()) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 3500 0000 8349 2724

DECISION
ROSE MARY BOYLE : This Decision Affects the Claims
809 DISCOVER ST SPC 89 : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSE NO. 13,14

Mining ClainiCs) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are
hereby declared null and void in part.

Portions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. The claims
are partially located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal For
Irrigation Purposes dated March 2, 1903) and that part that is on the withdrawal is not open to
location.

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location
are hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.



If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal
is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A

petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below.
Copies o f the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named
in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the
Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the saine time the original documents are filed with this office.
If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

/5/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

TSmith:lin:070212
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July 2,2012

3800 (9310) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 3500 0000 8349 2731

DECISION
DAVID BOYLE : This Decision Affects the Claims

714 S. MAIN ST : Shown in the Block Below.
AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSE NO. 13,14

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are

hereby declared null and void in parL

Portions o f the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. The claims

are partially located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal For

Irrigation Purposes dated March 2,1903) and that part that is on the withdrawal is not open to
locauon.

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location

are hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained iii 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. li
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision

appealed from is in error.



If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)

or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal

is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A

petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below.
Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named

in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the

Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4,413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office.

If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a

decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

/9/ Rebecca He.Irk

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

TSmith:lm:070212
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 3500 0000 8349 2731

DECISION

DAVID BOYLE : This Decision Affects Those Claims
714 S. MAIN ST : Shown in the Block Below.
AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSE NO. 13,14

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91,the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below.
A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal
For Irrigation Purposes dated March 2, 1903) and is therefore not open to location.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. lf you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliqnce qnder its surjace
management regulations. f/9 6 /,O ' 35f/>

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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DAVID BOYLE ~
714 S. MAIN ST !
AU CRIES. MI 48703-9702
9310 TS AMC415617 3. Service Type ~

0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail I
0 Registered ¤ Return Receipt for Merchandise I
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Bdm Fee) OYes 1
1

2. Article Number
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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2

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601 (a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 38()9.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property, In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the legulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice 01' appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

, Ifyoiwish to file apetition pursuantto regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at tlie same time the original documents are filed with this office. If' you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



3

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355, Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

ts# Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
TSmith:im:070212



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SI) Read/ /Section/ /Author

July 2, 2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (93 1 0) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFI.ED MALL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 3500 0000 8349 2717

DECISION

JOHN P BOYLE : This Decision Affects Those Claims
1650 S. ARIZONA AVE #5 : Shown in the Block Below.
CHANDLER, AZ 82386-7122 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSE NO. 13, 14

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the teason indicated below.
A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal
For Irrigation Purposes dated March 2,1903) and is therefore not open to location.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.



91
For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may disposeoftheproperty. In accordancewitli 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be a.ppealed to the interior Board of Land Appeals. Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuantto regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),
for a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice o f appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board o f Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4,413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

( 1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2)The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



,
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If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

fs# Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
TSmith:lm:070212



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

July 2,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC415617

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 3500 0000 8349 2724

DECISION

ROSE MARY BOYLE : This Decision Affects Those Claims

8()9 DISCOVER ST SPC 89 : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN MARCOS, CA 92078- 1 133 :

AMC415619, AMC415620
ROSENO. 13,14

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the

claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below.
A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that is withdrawn by (Secretarial Order Temporary Withdrawal
For Irrigation Purposes dated March 2,1903) and is therefore not open to location.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your

activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the

reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. . y. 1 3 3 1*0 ep 4

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the

authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of

noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,

the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a

prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and

43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,

material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property, In accordancewith 43 CFR 3715.5-2,

you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office o f the Secretary, in

accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within

30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision

appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed

by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay

is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the

notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted lo each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor

(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you

request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a

decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



3

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include

your AMC serial number(s) on all conespondence.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Hejck
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
TSmith:lin:0702 12
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355331
4 1 4445
4 3 5 le 11

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
DAv id 1-1ull Boy LE does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, to 33 44/ 2*,Lip 86YLLE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this ffday of 9-/53 c- 7 ' 20 / 6

»6 <- 10 -t% - 9 r. 12.~
Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )

County of/MA/?looF4 ) )
 SS,

SUBSCRIBED~D SWORN TO 9*re me , a Notary Public, this ,/~' day of c-~~ .20 /6,
pd- ~-Vihil A. 1/*4 EN:"CJ-0 Tara M Pros srU€- 4 mi
Notary Public Notary Public - State of Michigan

County of Aronao
MyCommission Expires May 31 , 2018 aun~otth,#

My Commission Expires 40*19 in thi Cnitnly r,f A £1~,HA.L-.

*361»0 4
I if.

Form MCF120
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

~NTEREn
JUL 2~ 2016 »~

RY, 6')
. j



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM ,-/additional mining claims: DateCheck One. Starrip C I

'
0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work 1-:1

Maintenance Fee Payment -/7 -3
r .) ' 3Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
Quit claim Deed -

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUNE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG <ISECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO
3-0 t..L- 0 19 13.9 9

1 414+Mi- R6 915 NO·,1 3'f -/6> - f 1-- AN yE 9
p, L-O 19 7 3 Lf 9

'1 414+146 Ro se /\16. 3 0 9-/O - i '1- .1/ 96 W
»; 1. -01<173 <Ta VE Y3 £+194~1 Ro 56 N O , * C'4 -,0 -/1-_ TS-CJ
10,2--6 19 73 61/

4 £+144,+ 2 Rd 56 No. r  09- ho-194- 3- N 96 0
>0 1 2,-d 19 -7 3 f 15 +/ 4 4,9 (2 652 NO . 42 60-16- i -L 1 N 16 <,1

7 161,L-O,1?73,6-3(0 419-456 ROSE ive.· 1 00-10 - j 3% 1 /V 96
15/1-0 393%36

1 Lt/6-6 17 RO YE No,R or- 0-7 -i.L .134 9 E '5*

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

l his form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be rei,rc,duced.
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ross MARY BOYLS does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in
the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
hereinby reference,to J-© 1.#A/ PR / L/f' Ek> YL LY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this /.~ day of 36 L y , 20 /4

-»e-=1~* M &-4 10«
11 g

Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )

county of MA Ifi coPA , ) SS .

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of ,20

BY:
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

SEE NOTARY
ATTACHMENT

5* 34/*254

Form*!CF120
Revised-July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Jurat
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certi ficate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of 54/U Dj S & 0

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ) F.ZL day of S OLLY

20_lk_ by R05 £ /\AARY gorls
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person® who appeared before me.

5-**F
SHIRIN FARDANESH--1Signature Commission # 2041266 E1:liwill- rfuy Pule · C.IN". iSan "09000"* -_8

OPTIONAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
The wording of all Juroti completed in California after January 1, 2008 must
be in theform as setfonh withinthis Juror. There are no exceptions. if a Jurat
to be completed does not joilow this form, the notary must correct the
verbiage by usinE a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a
separate jurtal form auch as this one which does contain proper wordins· inDESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT addition, the notary must require an oath or edfirnution from the document
signer regarding the truthfulness of Ihe contenla of the document. The
document must be signed AFTER the oath or a#irmation- if the document was

(Title or description of attached document) previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the
jurot pr·oceas.

• State and County information must be the State and County where the(Title or de~ription of attached document continued)
document signer(s) personally appeured before the notary public.

• Date of notarization must be the date thal the signe«s) personally appearedNumber of Pages Document Datc
which mast also be the same date the jurat process is completed.

• P,int thc name(,) of document signe«s) who personally appear al the time Of
notorization.

(Additional information) . Signature of the notary public musl match the signature on file with the office
of the county clerk.

. The notary scal impression mud be clear and photognphically reproducible.
impiession mugt not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.

•> Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
«, 3 - jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.

·> indicate title ortypc of attached document, number of pages and date.-"3 7 • Sccurely altach this document lothe signed document

2008 Version CAPA v 1.9.07- 800-873-9865 www.Notar¥Classes.com



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

r-.4
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM 0-

additional mining claims: Date r
Check One. Stamp , 1

i
0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work i

Maintenance Fee Payment .1

Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
Quit claim Deed

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

/ 34i33;1 ROSism / 63- M--- a.oo 1 VE ,
26* J - 019 13421 LI-14£/4r ROSS NO/k -04-jo-/1. fiw 99 V

-- ld/.2. - 0 19 7 3 969
3 4144* ROSE NO, 3 (4-/0 - 1.1.- lu 9f20/ 1 - 6 19 1 * oLt 4/L/'.147 ROSE No,Lt 6 4 -,c--1-1- 1 N 9 LY Y

'ra' i 1 -04973-6-/f" Lf/£14»1 k Ro S E NO,. 04 - /0 -IL 1 w 57

, lai )-O 19 '73.5-2-(* 4/4449' Rd s£= 42. e eq -/c: -tz QN 9,6
. - 10/ U- 0.19 73 3- 31 91446-0 ROSE- Na..7 64 -id-,a-- 1N 92 9

101 1.-0383006 -r 411617 Reie Ne. il 05- el -,1- 1 bi 9 E

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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' Receipt Page 1 of 1
I.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3613284
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3716839
Date of Transaction: 07/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1.00 TRANSFERS/15 - n/a - 150.00
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414445/$150.00

TOTAL: $150.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 150.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 07/25/2016

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http:VilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/25/2016
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35-6,-3 32"
John R Boyle 

51 1 4 Li q «

2981 E . Country Shadows St . cli « 61 -7
Gilbert, Arizona 85298-9045

L~ 3~ 650
Tel: 480-878-5508 7 N 1

C=D

Email: boyle-john209@gmail.com CD ~~
-

Tri -77
r77

.- Co , ' 17February 7,2018 -
3, r\~ 7
373 1<-

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Mi 1

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Ave. Suite 800

1. 4 1

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

1 am writing to report my new change of address and telephone number. I moved from
3067 E. Merlot St., Gilbert, Arizona to:

2981 E. Country Shadows St.
Gilbert, Arizona. 85298-9045 New Telephone: 480-878-5508

I am the claimant of the following mining claims in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC Number Claim Name TWP RNG Section GSRB&M

AMC 355332 Rose # 1 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 439650 Rose No. 101 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414445 Rose No. 2 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414446 Rose No. 3 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414447 Rose No. 4 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414448 Rose No. 5 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414449 Rose No. 6 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 414450 Rose No. 7 2N 9E 8 GSRB&M
AMC 415617 Rose No. 11 2N 9E 5 GSRB&M

Thank you, Sincerely,

949'3 9- 8'549~
John R Boyle

n j

~ FEB 1 5 2018 ~

~¥:--2-14»
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1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6. 

7.

Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

SS f t
l i ' f w ' y S '

FORM APPROVED 4  I S *  17  
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

This small miner waiver is filed for (he assessment year beginning on September 1, A o f l  and ending on September 1, 3 L Q O .O
The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
o f America on September 1 <=20 /
The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f  assessment work with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver. 
The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 
a notice o f  intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f  this waiver.
The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f  the maintenance fee, and that a notice o f 
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 
document with the BLM may result in a fine o f  up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f the maintenance fees is requested ate:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

i ■ Ro  $  £  i  y A  M e .  - 3 ^ 3 3 2 -  . . r
2. R O S f  HO  , JL, A n c  v
3- R o  s £  N O *  3 A M o  f t H - Q & S .  >
4- R o s e  A / a - ' - f A M *  y / V W f  Z ™
5. R o s e  RO'S" A M C  & d  ->11!
6. S c  A > 0 ‘ £> A  A C ,
7. RoSj=  A / o < J AMO  S i
*• Ro rJo. / / A n c ,  4 / 6  M / 7 -  o

9. R o S i£  /Vo<JO/ AM ^  4 - 3 9  6 S O ~  *

10.

The ow ners) (claimants) o f  the above mining claims and sites are:

c\ x fdH A/ p y  tL / P B oYl E- y
p  (Owner’s Name - Please Print)

£ -9 2  1 'CouVTRY SHficlows Sr:
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Signature)

& !  L b  £ K T  A z  & 7 W

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) B f f l SEP 1 8 2019 (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

|\/ >/</ ^ ________
(Continued on page 2)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Signature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) . (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.&C3 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 m ake it a  crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o f  foe United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions o f  43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the  beginning and ending o f  the assessment year for which this waiver is sought
3. The claimant(s) m ust fill in the date in  paragraph 2 for the beginning o f  foe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and B LM  serial numbers m ust be  listed for foe m ining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the w aiver is sought
5. A11 owners o f  the m ining claims, m ill sites, and tunnel sites and f te ir addresses m ust be given.
6. This waiver form m ust be signed by ail the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. I f  an agent is designated, a  notarized designation o f  

agent, signed by all o f  foe claimants w ith proper address given, m ust be  submitted w ith this waiver.
7. This form m ust be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM  State Office where foe m ining claims o r sites are 

recorded, or foe waiver cannot be granted by  foe BLM. (Example: To obtain a  waiver fo r foe assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1 ,2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a  waiver no later than September 1 ,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all m ining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit o f  labor o n  o r before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing o f  this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you m ust record a  notice o f  intent to hold on or before foe December 30th immediately 
following the filing o f  this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f  foe maintenance fee. A notice o f  intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30fo following foe filing o f  this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



595-672
When Recorded Return Document to:

SORN P. Boy LE W Ill 99 C
392 1 E. Co u Wray R WAdows 5-r.
G,LBE Arr
ARIZONA 791952-9045 HIS Gil

1 Check here is this is a change of address. 439 0 90
Telephone. 9%0 - & 7 1- ..06-0 g
E-mail address : AoYLE-ToI+N 509 <f9MAIL-< 01»\

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

3 ~ ;2
1 . State of Arizona , County of MAR, co PA SS : BLM S = /
2 . 1 (Name) LIDHA/ (01~'Lip -Be>YLE 1 )ate f77 > 2 -

Stamp - 5,31.1
3 . Reside at (Address) 0. ~ E / 25 (DUN-fRY St+Adows ST. ,

RECEIVED

LU .
-· 133 '.3
r--1 -0 -1
0 - nCity Li / 6E 8-·f counw 14/1*COFA --

Ul , S
state Az zip *539€' being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United statesDAoretHan
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s) The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District ; MAe.ic 49 PA County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
1001-0-10 1603 A,1 3 55 331 Ro€ e #= 1 3 -15- 4.00# 1 N
16¢6-0679*77

2 439 650 ROSE No.lol 09-/9-le>/6 .1 44 YS Y
1012-01973493 414*'6 ROSE No ' 2- 0 4+ _ / 6 ·- 3- O1 1 lu 96 17
lot 1-01973444 444444 RosE No. 3 04--to- -10 , 3-- 'LW 9 £-f

/. 10 1 1-- 019·73 66 <k,V 9 65 41444'1 Ro~ No. -r 0 f -/0 '- 9-04 1_
6 21 1 444t Ros E 610. C 1 0 !6*Fey)22#f:.1 2-- 20 9( F

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 10 1 2
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANC~ ANNUAL WORK - page 2

FT)
BLM -D &;g
Date 23 - _Z
Stamp 1-n >

-r
Z= Cl

,
> W

ECEIVEDSCJ .r-"u
'D -

c 
'JE ft F FICElot-2--079'7 -351 *W 9*61 414449 R-PSE NO. 4 4-1 0 -20i IL 4 D-

'10 1 1.-0191 -3338 414450 R-05 5 No.7 1-N 98 9
44 1 1 -0 -*3 3806

9 4-15 611 R»SE Na· 11 f-9 - 10/ 1- 2N qE
--

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /'7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /8 at least $ /-260. €Z dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

MYSELE; foRw p. BOYLE ANct MA-rrHEW d . Boyle
8 . That the work and improvements performed were: ReFAIREd W/AsHed -<Der AREAS
OF Rokas 014 CLRIMs , EXcAVATEd RockS FoR. ORE ANN.YS,5.
E*CAVATEd 2601.- I re Rocil<-5 FbA_ XRF ,iNJ S ercritoME-rfie. AsfALTS.

9 . Dated : J- 1- R Signature. 63.. P- S>r~pu~
13+

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me , a Notary Public , this / day of ®9 L-% A- 20 11By: 3~0 4 F 502 Ec- :42*44 .,10-FARY PUBLIC 1

Notary Public 0,(014 (06 Nd : iricopa County ~
STATE OF ARIZONA ~

~ 'RES~ AIDAN 'TYLER C;SHISTE.N,SEN~
My Commission Expires : .1„ linmmicsicn (Exoirns Fetmlary :21, =,-nj1 (YN1I 1id«_ .„-·0 '

.

No. ofClaims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
:.vw. blrn.aoviaz Receipt No.: ~45~y1 57 (f

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



John R Boyle
2981 E. Country Shadows St.
Gilbert, Arizona 85298-9045

Tel: 480-878-5508
Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.com

August 1,2018 22 CJ

1, 2-C
r-,1 3. :~

C .· 11 33U.S. Bureau of Land Management .r

1Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800 U ·rn

00Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427 -.

10 NIX. ARIZO 44

-
- F)

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing my "Small Miners Maintenance Fee Waiver Certificate" for my nine
Rose mining claims located in Maricopa County, Arizona.

Also, 1 have enclosed my "Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work" for the same
nine Rose claims located in Twp. 2 N; Range 9E; Section numbers 8 and 5, GSRBM,
Maricopa County, Arizona. I have enclosed my check for $90.00 for cost of filing
fees at $10.00 per claim.

1 mailed a letter on Feb.7,2018 to report my change of address shown above. Please
send my original copies to this address. Thank you.

Sincerely,

91&JP. f#j~v

John R Boyle



John R Boyle #*.
2981 E. COLIntry Shadows St. -- ~ FA ' $7.41 9

Gilbert, AZ. 85298-9045 
.US POSTAGE ' *{~

FIRST-CLASS ~~

071 S00845084
85297

7016 3560 0000 2029 1806 000184705

To: Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

WC
E One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

CLE Phoenix, Arizona 85004- 4427

· CZ r



' Receipt Page 1 of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF I.ANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL« AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4228781
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4344048
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2018

CUSTOMER:
.]OHN P BOYLE
2981 E COUNTRY SHAI)OWS ST
GILBERT,AZ 85298-9045 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUL),ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/91 1.00 - n/a - 90.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC355332/$90.00

TOTAL: $90.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

l'YPE: CI 11€CK RECEIVED: 08/03/2018
CHECK NO: 819

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
2981 E COUNTRY SIIAI)OWS ST
GILBERT AZ 85298-9045 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2018



3 5-9 331
UNITED i IWES

Fonn 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF-ttliZ INTERIOR Ilo ~
(January 3017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - j 4 i L~ Lb' S

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 H\9(0 Al,

z. lt,ki~Tts 21'ZY'ay:;5:t :5:53;trl:2>Znt~TlaZZ:j:I-t· iifff:sS!::5Zfy2:25:n.id:f~'fIis in the un:L 21~ ~ 5-0
ofAmerica on September \.2048 .

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment nvrk with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this univer.

4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment , ear only).
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

5. -1-he undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and bc waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intenl to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 N.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false ficlitious. or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five years or both.

7. 1-he mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from paymenl of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 . R O 5 6 4' 1 4 AM 6 355-33 2-
2. ROSE A/O . 3. AM 6 44444-3-
3 - ROSE No. 3 AMC 4/44*6
4- Rose No. 0+ AM<L 4/4441
5. Ros E- NO. r AMI LtiN-*9E
6- Rose No,.6 AM c. £+ 1 4-44-9
7. Rose No..7 AM<5 4/ 4-460
& Rose Wo./1 AMc 415617
9- R.-0 SE. No: lot AM 6 439 65-0
10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims md sites are:

Rd 3-3 A N PH iLIP B oy L E
(Ownerk Name - Please Print) (Owners SignatureJ

1981 COUNTRY 51-1AclowS er. G ; L 6 Ls Ar Al .115392
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

t]13-r.) = 1 ...
(Owner-s Name - Please Prinl) (Ownilgplii£7 -  ~

E cn r n

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) >< , (State>~ (Zip Code)
LJ

P ~ ·-1 230 -0 , in
N 12 0

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owne~~ Signatnre) ·  d
1- P-
3> W· -1

(Owneris Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ftc H 83 (Owner's Signature)
ENTERED SEP 042018

GB
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

I



(Owner's Name - Please PrinO (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part'3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with properaddress given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice ofintent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the Defmber 30!h following the filing ofthis waiver.

-g

1118 AUG -
Bl-M

A0rn .'30Z en
1 -4 rn

FOR Ol~ICIA~-USE£~~~Y
U co

0 X -n
.~ 75
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3 95'355
UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR q [Vil/9
Uanuary 2.017 ) BUREAU OF I.AND MANAGEMENT ~ <~~-/'~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ()MB NO . 1004-0114 9156)7
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 439690
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September [, 20-17_ _.and ending on September 1, 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2017
3. The undersigned have perfornied the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau o [' I.and Management (81.M) by the December 30[h following the fill lig ofthis waiver.4.-1-he undersigned understand that ifilie assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 I.J.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)a notice of intent ki hold reciting this condition must herecorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand thar mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver ind be waived from payment of the maintenatice fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed wilh the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver,
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.('. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing ()r recording of a false. fictitious. or fralldiilent

docunient with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250.000. a prison tenn not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM REGORI)ATION SERIAI_ NUMBER

1.Ross + i AM c 356333-
1. Ro s E No. l AM c 4,4 4 43-
3. ROSE No.3 AM d 4,44 4 6
4. RoGE No. 4 AM e 9 1444 7
5. FLOSE No.5 AM d. 414 448
6. ROSE NO. 6 Ant 4/949?
7. RosE Wo.7 AMe. 4/Vityo
8· Ross No. ti AM 6 4/5-6/7
9- ROSE No. 1 O I AM 6 439450
10.

ZOil t.1.6 - 1-1 P
 3:

I'he ouner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
3

SoRN PHILIP BoYLE CUVA *LU».J --7
-(C)nner's Name - Please Print) v ((huher's Signature)

3067 EAST ME RLOT STREET- 6 i'L bf Ar A z Of 29 2
(Owner's Mailing, Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Pritit) (()wrier 's Sigilatirre)

(Owners Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)
 

,(flig 140a .1/. EE "F9/ ":-sill (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ~1 »„O 7 1. A)i«/(cityj (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2) 6 Zp,=··' 6/

tv. --U/*--- A



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

I 8 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States anyfalse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any mattg within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation ofagent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiven
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites arerecorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To 6btain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011.you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must fecord an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the. filing of_this waiver.For all other_mining.claimi or.sites evaived, you-mustrecord.a notice of intent to hold on or before the»December.30th immediatelyfollowing the filing ofthis waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isrequired to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

1011 Al 
- 

P 3: 01

C, I
65

71
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FOR OEEICIAEUSE ON,ty
..1·/ ' ,».i
r . ' 1

C:1

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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35 9 33 9%
John R Boyle 0/ 1 49 493067 East Merlot Street

Gilbert, Arizona 85298-9003 H[ 5--6 17
Tel: 480-814-1583 g 39 6 50

Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.corn

August 2,2017

U.S. Bureau ofLand Management i

lull .[jo -Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427 -3 -1 1

i

5-
0

Dear Sir or Ms.;

1 am enclosing my Maintenance Fee Waiver Certificate for my nine Rose mining claims,located in Maricopa County, Arizona.

Also, I have enclosed my "Affidavit of Performance ofAnnual Work" for the same nineRose Claims located in Twp 2 N; Range 9 E; Sections 8 and 5, GSRB&M, MaricopaCounty, Arizona. The Affidavit is for years 2016-2017. I have enclosed my check for$90.00 to cover the cost of filing fees of $10.00 per claim.

1 am reporting my change of address. Please record my new address:

3067 East Merlot Street. Gilbert, Arizona 85298-9003

Please send my original copies to this address. Thank you

Sincerely,

John R Boyle

~NTERER

~ AUG 0 8 2017 ~~

BY:---1&01rc-



Ruii bate: 08/08/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIBR Run Time: 01:11 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE/~IT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS
Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

BOYLE JOHN P CUSTOMER ID: 2254499
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC355332 ROSE #1 AMC355332 ACTIVE
AMC414445 ROSE NO. 2 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC414446 ROSE NO. 3 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC414447 ROSE NO. 4 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC414448 ROSE NO. 5 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC414449 ROSE NO. 6 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC414450 ROSE NO. 7 AMC414445 ACTIVE
AMC415617 ROSE NO. 11 AMC415617 ACTIVE
AMC439650 ROSE NO 101 AMC439650 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 9

AMC322848 MUG #1 AMC322848 CLOSED
AMC322849 MUG #2 AMC322848 CLOSED
AMC322850 MUG #3 AMC322848 CLOSED
AMC322851 MUG #4 AMC322848 CLOSED
AMC323526 MUG #5 AMC323526 CLOSED
AMC323527 MUG #6 AMC323526 CLOSED
AMC323528 MUG #7 AMC323526 CLOSED
AMC323529 MUG #8 AMC323526 CLOSED
AMC325298 JOHN #1 AMC325298 CLOSED
AMC325299 JOHN #2 AMC325298 CLOSED
AMC325300 SHOE #1 AMC325298 CLOSED
AMC325301 SHOE #2 AMC325298 CLOSED
AMC325403 JOHN #3 AMC325403 CLOSED
AMC325404 JOHN #4 AMC325403 CLOSED
AMC325405 JOHN #5 AMC325403 CLOSED
AMC325406 JOHN #6 AMC325403 CLOSED
AMC370228 CANYON #1 AMC370228 CLOSED
AMC370321 CANYON #2 AMC370321 CLOSED
AMC371116 CANYON NO 3 AMC371116 CLOSED
AMC371532 CANYON NO. 4 AMC371532 CLOSED
AMC371824 CANYON NO. 5 AMC371824 CLOSED
AMC374479 CANYON NO. 6 AMC374479 CLOSED
AMC374480 CANYON NO. 7 AMC374479 CLOSED
AMC377616 CANYON NO 8 AMC377616 CLOSED
AMC377617 CANYON NO 9 AMC377616 CLOSED
AMC383080 CANYON NO. 10 AMC383080 CLOSED
AMC383081 CANYON NO. 11 AMC383080 CLOSED
AMC383082 CANYON NO. 12 AMC383080 CLOSED
AMC383083 CANYON NO. 13 AMC383080 CLOSED
AMC383084 CANYON NO. 14 AMC383080 CLOSED
AMC391874 CANYON NO. 15 AMC391874 CLOSED
AMC391875 CANYON NO. 16 AMC391874 CLOSED
AMC415618 ROSE NO. 12 AMC415617 CLOSED
AMC415619 ROSE NO. 13 AMC415617 CLOSED
AMC415620 ROSE NO. 14 AMC415617 CLOSED
Number of CLOSED cases: 35

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



35.5- 3 57
When Recorded Return Document to:

3-oHN 8 BoYLE 4 ( 499 <3061 E. MER LOT STREET
G i L 6 FRT: Az. 2.5- 09 Z -9003 4/<617

I Check here is this is a change of address. 9301 69-0Telephone. 4&0 -2f/0 - /6-% 3
E-mail address : BOYLE So H NO.09 ®9*MiL . COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

CL  u

1 . State of Arizona , County of MARI Co f*4 ss BLM
Date C2.\(Name) SoHN P. 5 ©YLE Stamp r3. Reside at(Address) 3067 EAST /4 ERLoT ST.

04
city 6 U 6 E R -r County MAR/Co p R 52
State AZ Zip /50·9 f being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my kno*/ledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
( optional ) Mining District ; MA R / Co P A County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME - INP RNG - SEC-NUMBER DATA (lf available)No.
Joal- 020/6031 35533;L RosE * 1 3-ir-4001 plig 9 E 9
00/6-06789772 439650 RoSE No. lot 09- /9- 20#L 1N 9€ 2Joil-00-973483 4/4- 45&3- Row /1/6 . 61-
 4-/O- 701 2- KN fIE i

1 0,2-01973494 414446 Ro SE No.3 .0-/O-0012- 9£ g
36/Z-029 733-05 414447 Rose No.4- 4-/0-30/2- 2 Fl 9£ 210 11.-6291 33 f6 414449 RovE No,3 4-/0-JoIQ_ iN 9E 2

Form: MCF108

~ N T E Revised July 2014
*i w w-l~i~e I of 2

~4 AUG 0 8 2017 : 1
96 - .6-»>4. Y



John P. Boyle * CERTIFIED MAir~.*.
3067 East Merlot Street

U.~'A~STAGEGilbert. Arizona 85298-9003 im HIGLEY AZ85236

1013 $7.297016 3560 0000 2029 1769 85004 R2304W120921-02

RETURN RECEIPTREQUESTED

C

To: Bureau ofLand Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004- 4427

iriltittli,illitinhi  lilli 11!11·,1,111"1,1,1'i!!lillil'



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923795
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4033313
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOIlN P BOYLE
3067 E MERI_,OT ST
GILBERT,AZ 85298-9003 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CI«AIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/9 - n/a - 90.00MINING CI,AIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC355332/$90.00

TOTAL: $90.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: 08/02/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/04/2017
CHECK NO: 625

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
3067 E MERI.OT ST
GILBERT AZ 85298-9003 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2017



35-5-8332
John R Boyle
 RECEIVED 9 3 96 5-0

1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot # 5
1...1 1Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122
lalb DEC 15 P 2: ZO

Tel: 480-814-1583
Email: boylejohn209@gmail.com 21{OERIX. ARIZONA

VIVVYS-*-
December 5,2016 q/5-G (-7
U.S. Bureau ofLand Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing my "Affidavit of Performance ofAnnual Work" for my nine Rose Claims
located in Twp 2 N; Range 9 E; Sections 8 and 5, GSRB&M, Maricopa County,
Arizona. Affidavit is for 2015-2016 years

I have enclosed my check for $90.00 to cover the cost of filing fees of $10.00 per claim

Please send my original form to the above address. I have enclosed a SASE for your
convenience.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

(»LJ f. (44*
John R Boyle

DEC 1 9 2016
NA--



When Recorded Return Docu„ -: J
-TS MN P. BOYLk

# 65 0 6. BR \ 7.0 NA AVE . *-5-
CHANdiLER- . Az..?Saf£-1111

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Te\ephone'. 0790) 57/9 - / 5-Y 3
E-mail address : BOY£ E 3-OHN (A) c,MaiL .con

- 1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of /VIAR/ca /0 /9 ss: BLM (D
TJ

2.\(Name) -0-ONM P. BOYLE Date

inlb DEC 15 
P
 3

5

3Stamp 0 r·+ 1

3.Reade*CAddress) /65.0 Sour/4 ARIZONA AVE.

11 E NIX. ARIZ ONA

£0 -r 25-- 0
1

cityd//ANd LER~» County HARico pA

state Az zip &5313'6 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner' s name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District ; MIAR / Co FA County , Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 3-55331 Ro S E *t 03 - 15-- 100 i l A/ 9S 9200 < -O 10 1 6021

10,6-06'78477
2 439690 Rose WD, 10/ 09-,9-/6 7-lv 95 Y

3.0, 6-01-91 34Y3 4 i 4443 Ro s u* No . A- 042-/0- 10,1- 3-iq fiE Y
-lot L-03-91341 98

4 '4144*+G F<692 No.3 440- Jock iN
5 414441 ROSt Na .;4- 19! L -0117360

&*- 10-3-0 \ 1- 1 W y £6 9
- 10 / 1-7 0 19 -7 31'6 414449 Rose No.,5 04 - to -- Jo i 1. -iN 98 51

Form: MCF108
Revised JUlY 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANC--  ANNUAL WORK - page 2 4

-9
BLM
Date
Stamp i~

P OENIX. ARIZO
Znlb DEC 15 P

1 051 Yf r

., 3011- 019~73 5,D-7 41444 9 Ros E No. 6 4-10-- 10 ill S~ N

8 414*10 Rose /Va. +1 6 - 144 2N 95 97 Joi i -029733-3
$0/1.-6323206% 446.60 Rose Woo It '3--7- no, n QM 96 6

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 8- and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /6 atleast$ 1.066.20 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or More of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: MV SEL/5

30%9 f. BdVLE, M.Krfkleld C.'861 LE , -1-YLE,i Oadrfick

8. That the work and improvements performed were: R 57°/*iREd 01/45,0/-67~,r ARER 5 6/
RoAds 0,1-1-ME CLA(MS. E-*GAVA'red hu wriple RocK ANA
2601-,1-6 M'iNERALS FoR SAMPLiNg 69-X RD ANAL¥Sis 4'SPEcflotle-rte.

9. Dated:/2-7-/6 signature: c[Sll /1 As2~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 7 1* day of ACC 20 1 G

sy: 3 0 64 9 Rov le- JAMES WYLIE
Notaty Public Stale /AAmoa

Notary Public 94kr. MARICOPACOUNTY
My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires 6/s#i- 5-, Z.02-0
 September 6,2020

No. of Claims: (7 x $10 =4396). S
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No.: .1 38- Init. (A gw
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: (_37602423.

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



John R Boyle -
, _1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot 5 POSTAGE

CHANDLER, AZ
PAID

Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122 85225
DEC 08 16

UN,rEISTirrfs AMOUNT
7016 0910 0002 2379 8829 PC*TaLSERVIE'

1022 
1 11 $4.4585004 82305H 129921-1

U. S. Dept. of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

PHOENIX ARIZONA

BLM A
l  

~ t- sF~toE

r.7

5 P 3 49



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Nor 3723882
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3829052
Date of Transaction: 12/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
JOI IN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY 1)ESC'RIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS; / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (9)1 1 . 00 - n/a - 90 . 00MINING CLAIM MONF.Y RECEIVI<I) 2016
CASES: AMC355332/$90.00

TOTAL: $90.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSI MARKED: 12/08/2016

l'YPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/15/2016
CI 11{CK NO: 538

NAME: BOYLE, JOI IN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 IJS

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated 131.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



3553323UNT-fi*STATES 414449DEPARTMEN ~ U~ THE INTERIOR -1**1 415to '7Form 3830-22
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

 A A- FORMAPPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner wai,erisfiled fortheassessment yearbeginningon September 1.2016 and ending on September 1  2017
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fer# er mining claims. mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1.2016
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law fur e.ich mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit oiassessment work with the Bureau ot' 1.and Management (BLM) b> the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
1 The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claiins in their lirst assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3001 following the filing of this waiver.
5. 1-lie undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites maj also be listed on this uaiver and be Lf aii ed li·oin payment of tlie maintenance fee. and Lliat a notice or

intent to hold lor these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30111 following the filing of this waiver.
6. I he undersigned understand and ackn'owledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 181_'.S.C. 1001. the filing or recordingora false. fictitious, or ti·audulent

document with the Bl«M ma)  result in a fine of tip to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel siles for which this wai, er from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Rose # 1 AMC 355332 '/,
2. Rose No. 2 AMC 414445 i 0 52
3. Rose No. 3 AMC 414446 K
4. Rose No. 4 AMC 414447 ...:>

PHOENIX.

:Tl5. Rose No. 5 AMC 414448 ,
6. Rose No. 6 AMC 414449

7. Rose No. 7 AMC 414450 A ~~ old
0 u :18. Rose No. 11 AMC 415617 Z

9. 0- -1 :

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and site s are:

John Philip Boyle QL, P&#i 8«9-a.2
(Ouner's Name - Please PrinO (6wner-s Signatike)

1650 South Arizona Ave. Lot 5 Chandler AZ 85286
(Owner's Mailing Address) ((.itj ) (State) (/ip Code)

((h,ner-s Name - Please Print) (()wner-5 Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Citb ) (State) (Zip Code)

((h,ner s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

((jwner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

/4 TERE(Owner-s Name - Please Flint) ~ ~ (Owner's Signature)q3*41.03 3 1 26,2
(C)wner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

BY:-- 74v



(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cilb ) (State) (Zip Codel
7'Sj

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner*ignat€~ ' -4 <4

(01#ner's Mailing Address) (Cilj ) (State}2 < (Zip Code)

N

(Ouner s Name - Please Print) (Chiner'*idgnatill~ r,
r

(Amer's Mailing Address) (Cit>) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1(101 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ila crime for any person knowi,igb and nillfully to make to any department or agency of  the United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anl  matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certi fication is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 t J.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 38301
2. The clainiant(s) must lill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this wai,er is sought.
3. 'lheclaimant(s) must fill in thedate in paragrapli 2 for the beginning of theassessment year tor whiclithis waiverissought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed fur the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the v,aiver is sought
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This f# aiver form must be signed bull the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed h> all of the elaimants with proper address given. must be submitted u ith this waiver.
7, This form must be filed no laterthan September lst for the upcoming assessment } carin tlie BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiper cannot be granted b> the BLM. (Example: To obtainawaiver fur cheassessmetit>ear 2012.u hich begins on September 1.2011
you must qualiG for and file for a waiz er no later than September 1.2011. in the proper BLM State () mee.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessinent work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this ,#aiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediateb
following the filing of tliis waiver.

9. Mill mid tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be #,aived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing o f this wai; er.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 3653321
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 414445

ONE N CENTRAL AVE, PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203
PHONE : (602) 417-9200 41 5-617

<6>
NOTICE OF RETURN OF REMITTANCE

DATE: 08/05/2016
No: 53262

JOHN P. BOYLE
1650 S. ARIZONA AVE., LOT 5
CHANDLER, AZ. 85286 US f-
Check Number Amount Reference No. <~-~~5>

520 80.00

Your Remittance(s) listed above is/are returned because of the following reason:

There is no fee to file a Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification with the BLM. The Maintenance
Fee Waiver Certification for the 2017 Assessment Year has been forwarded to the Adjudication
Department for review and completion.

Please remember that an Affidavit of Performance ofAnnual Work ORA Notice ofIntention to
Hold Afining Claims/Sites must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30,2016. The
fee for the Affidavit or the Notice is $10 per/claim.

QUESTIONS: Call 602-417-9528, Monday thru Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (AZ Time)

C V / / f 13



John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot # 5
Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122

Tel: 480-814-1583
Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.com

August 1, 2016 M 3.

812'M A7

U.S. Bureau ofLand Management B 1 3109, f 'i:*m :Arizona State OfHce - 71 Cle'One North Central Ave., Suite 800 ,/ cy *.Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427 > = n

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing my Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for my eight Rose Claims
located in Maricopa County, Arizona. It is filed for assessment year 2016 - 2017.

I have enclosed my check for $80.00 to cover the cost of filing fees.

Please send my form to the above address. I have enclosed a SASE for your
convenience.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

9-4F· 40
John R Boyle



.

John P. Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot 5

"illull
Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122

U ~ApSTAGE
CHANDLER, AZ

85225

Ill 111111 AMOUNTAUG 01.16

7016 0910 0001 3516 7584 1022 $7.15
85004 R2305-H129921-14

To: Bureau ofLand Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004- 4427

REL Kir] 3730-1 
r«'3.



When Recorded Return Docume=
SOHN B BOYLE 355' 33 &1650 5. AR\Zo WA AVE„ Lar. 5

e.#Awdl- SA, Al.*6%.fl,-1173, Viqywg
0 Check here is this is a change of address. 9/96/7Te\ephoner **)- 57/4-'/593
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

,1. State of Arizona, County of MAAe / Co rA SS: BLM
2.\ (Name) -ToMA/ PHILIP BOYLE Date

Stamp
3.Resideat(Address) /46-0 5. Aat 201VA Ar•

Lor. 5-
cty d/+ANdlefi wurty MAA c OP A
StateAZ Zip 5'3I~*- being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. - n4 . Ownefs name and address ( If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). Viv# P. f~J

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District, /v'/4/E / CO PA County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
30#/- 020/ 6031 35533@- RosE * 1 3- 15-- 9-60 i 3.W ? E
1-01170 1993492 444*49' ROSE- A/0.1 04-/ 0 - 201 2- 95
*011-604 73*93 414446 Rose No.3 04-0-»11_ *Al 95
10 1 2.** 019 935-04 414449 ROSE NO j-1.- 09-/6 - 6.0,2- lu 96-
4 0/ n_r 0 2913515 444*+2 Rose AID. 5 ' 04--iD -6017*

20 1 u-029 735-446 4-141144 Roff No. 6 04.- /6-10 |jl-- 14 9#-
Form: MCF108

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2

Ll
GY El *'A-·



4 
,AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE ANNUAL WORK- page 2

,
'1

J

BLM Ir. :,
Date
Stamp .j , ~)

j 1
1 0 ",·1

'D

7 414450 Rose Wo. 7 Jo#L-0497 353 2,4 96 704-/0-10<
1011.-0313206 4 ,8 4/56{7 Rose No. / 1 05- 07-2"2- d'JV 115 5

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 46'and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 /6 at least $ /8 00, d dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: M Y 562 4
ToRK) P.BOYLE A·Ad MA-rr /+EQ d. BOYLE

8. Thattheworkand improvements perfomled were: 26)94/REd tu45*51-0UT- AREAS OF
ROAds oN CLAIM 5. MAdE EXCAVAT/*ON S 6ENERTU SURFAcE -1-0

06,mi'W CRAPL{N:ts FoR MI{VERAL ASSAYS Atvd KRO ANALYSIS *
9. Dated: /2- /0- /Ssignature: E24'7'9 ER** 5*f//
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this /~ day of _~elt#164,20 / Y~
sy. /P6,5&//A /PL,024$
Notary Public ff -h,·tri £101_ AC'an(*JLLA/ 11 (Im No*Pu,Ne . A~on, 5

My Commission Expires /0 8 0./3020/0 -November 16, 20" P

No. of Claims: EF x $10431).92
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 49'3- Init CAett ·Arizona State Office
-.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 2459000

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
Thi«: fnrrn ig mvmil=high frnrn tho Ari,rhnn Anninnirs:al R,irvov on,4 ms:v hA rAnrn,litrynrl



John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot# 5
Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122 1 .1 r

Tel: 480-814-1583 1
>Email: boyleiohn209@amail.com ..11

December 19,2015

U.S. Bureau ofLand Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing our Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work on our eight Rose Claimsfor the mining year Sept. 1, 2015 through Sept. 1, 2016. The claims are located inMaricopa County, Arizona.

I have enclosed my check for $80.00 to cover the cost of filing fees.

Please return my original form, if possible, since the Maricopa County Recorder will notrecord copies of documents. Enclosing a self-addressed, stamped envelope for yourconvenience.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

9*& f. 4+
John R Boyle



UOHN'»- T/15611
165 -0 5. AR\Zo,JA AWE.«5 CHANDLER,A2

U.S. POSTAGE
PAID

DEC 19,15
AMOUNT

7015 1660 0001 1792 8185 1022 $7.45
85004 00107182-08

C,r

0

ETUL RECEIP f
REQUESTED



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3459000
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3558718
Date of Transaction: 12/23/2015

CUSTOMER:
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL-8 -n/a- 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC355332/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: 12/19/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/22/2015
CHECK NO: 492

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONAAVELOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



*Ma 355-3365
' UT-Fr*) STATES 9/4495Form 3830-2 DEPARTMEktbF THE INTERIOR

415617(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Sji51 FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31, 2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2015 and ending on September 1.2016
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1.2015
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this fbrin,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment Rork with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for thoseclaims in their firsl assessment year onil ),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understalid that mill and tunnel sites maj also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM h> the December 3Oth following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand mid acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing orrecording of a false, ficlitious, or fraudulent

document Billi the BLM ma> result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Rose # 1 AMC 355332 /
2. Rose No. 2 AMC 414445
3. Rose No. 3 AMC 414446

4. Rose No. 4 AMC 414447
5. Rose No. 5 AMC 414448 t-J

6. Rose No. 6 AMC 414449 Ir. EA
f"h

7. Rose No. 7 AMC 414450 92 SE , s
1 1

8. Rose No. 11 AMC 415617 x [\0 C -)
J cl ,;rl

9. 7•

752 -0
' r rl

10. r :.%,,-1 51 '5
The owner( s ) ( claimants ) of the above mining claims kind sites are : S=

Ir , T-1

John Philip Boyle C*71-,3 9/ 11140 G-«~
(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

1650 South Arizona Ave. Lot 5 Chandler AZ 85286
(Owner-~s Mailing Address) (Cit) ) (State) (Zip Code)

Rose Mary Boyle 45*_ MMT '-'(Owner's Name - Please Print) ( Owner.s SignatureY
809 Discovery Street, Space 89 San Marcos CA 92078

(Owner:s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip ('ode)
--------------

David Hugh Boyle

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)
714 South Main Street AU Gres MI 48703

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~05 re fi tri ir-n CE i 4 (()wner-s Signature)

( Owner s Mailing Address ) Slf 03 7016 CcitT) (Zip Code )(Sttlte j

9/14



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fll in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December-~Oth ijpgiediat~y following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or befor,the DEZEmber 30th immediately
following the filing ofthis waiver. :D 

r_n

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice Wflinten& hold for these sites is
CD 7required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. -

3CD3> <
·in
i,J

th) --8
<D
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John R Boyle
1650 South Arizona Ave. Lot 5
Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480)-814-1583
Email: boylejohn209@gmail.com

August 17, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

1 am enclosing our "Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification" for assessment years 2015-
2016 for our Rose Claims located in Section 8, Twp 2 N; R 9 E; GSRB&M, Maricopa
County, Arizona.

The waiver has been signed by all owners. We have less than 10 mining claims in the
U.S.

Thank you for recording our waiver certification. Please return our copy to the above
address.

Sincerely, -0 Zg r-
3.-3

32 -
CD
1 T 1 33-

9-0.44 ,< bo fli
en .1 735- 5/ ,- T 1

r.. CD . i -nJohn R Boyle 30 70N .0
1\) . 11.. 17

> 6 9
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1650 S. ......VU....U. i. I

Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122 lilli 111111111111'lillilli CHA;~~~R,AZ
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID *

7015 0640 0001 2800 2613 
AUG 17,15

AMOUNT

A 

e

1022 $7.45
85004 0010719748

aimir

,CZ<
A 6

0 7: ./E' E >2 Bureau of Land Management
f /3 'e.· E Z Arizona State Office

t 1-!

E E One North Central Ave. Suite 800
C Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
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John R Boyle 919445
1650 S . Arizona Ave. Lot # 5 915 (01 -7
Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122

Tel: 480-814-1583
Email: boyleiohn209@,email.com

May 19, 2015

U.S. Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, A.Z. 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing our Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work on our eight Rose Claims
for the mining year Sept. 1, 2014 through Sept. 1, 2015. The claims are located in
Maricopa County, Arizona.

I have enclosed my check for $80.00 to cover the cost of filing fees.

Please return my original form, if possible, since the Maricopa County Recorder will not
record copies of documents.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

1 596# f. diw
John R Boyle CG

t
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35533 0
When Recorded Return Document tc- **40-SoHN F. BOYLE

1650 5. ARI-ZOWA AVE.-*-5
CHAudLEF<; Al. *518&-7/21 91 (8/ 99

HIS-617
0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: 9 6'0 - F/* -/37 3
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK ,
(-2=

-

1 . State of Arizona , County of MAR~Co p /9 SS : BLM 1

2. 1 (Name) 10 HA/' P. S OYL E Date ~ >0
Stamp 2*- r.,

3 . Reside at (Address) /6 3--D S . AR\ZONA AVE. Lard- r
r,

LU

54 CHANdLEFL County M ARico PA -

State A'z. zip (61 76 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4 . Owner's name and address ( If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). 0£4 f- 'bv»j

,,

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; M A le % (OfA County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.
100 1-01016031 353-330- RosE + I 03 -tv- 0- 00 1 gE G
0-0 11-03-97348

2 41 94 45 Ros E No. iA 0+ - t 0- 2012_ iN 96
2011-01-973+9

3 414446 Rose No . 3 04- / 0- /4- iN 95 9
10£2--0197356

4 4/4447 Ross No. 4 0 '+ - l o - .0-01 2-- 2-N 92 9
0-0 1 2-019735-/

5 414449 RosE Wo . S 04 - 1 0 - O. 0 12- ; N 9 E g
40 1 1- 019 93 50-

6 4 {4449 Rose No. 6 04 - to - De , 2 1% 9 £ 9
Form: MCF108NTE ErSE~ Revised July 2014E r 911 - Page 1 of 2

BY:_.2. AAY<11 :



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAAIIOF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

E
BLM f
Date -
Stamp

>

615 MAY 22 
P
 3 2

r
16

4011-03973537 4-14450 RosE NO, 7 04-16-12-- 2- Al 9 E gto,1-0323%068 4/5-6/1 Ro 56 No, 11 or- 07 - S-OiL 98 5
9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /4 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptemberl , 20 /3- at least $ 95-0 . 00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: MYSELF,10*14 R BoYLE ANd V\ 81'1~Hiw C · BOYLE
8.Thattheworkandimprovementsperformedwere. REP/9/REd Rok d ou CLA/MS. f XCA VA 7254ROCK, AREAS ANd bEWEAT# SuhfAcE Fo< SAMPL,N« 10 QELINEAT-2 JEkr~EArrANd bouNd BRigs of ExiSTiul ZEOLITE c[EposifS ANd 0-1-HEA Mt,veRALS ,9 . Dated: 5-616 -/r Jurw=E. 94-4 f, 0-,01,8/
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 0~4» day of ~/72211 20 /«%3·. ff}dre,1/a /11< nA Fo-,

RA j No114 P-le . Adzona#Jmyp\H£ ) IRO/(cd4-- / 1/Urfl04+> Mi,Isell County0 -IMy Commi,sion Expires
Novohill/16, 2016

My Commission Expires kiW, /(C LD/0

No. of Claims: r x $10 =*WD. FBureau of Land 1Vlanagement CheckNo.: L\LOLA Init. ( t)*ti· 1
Arizona State Officewww.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 5?505363

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



. Page 1 oi 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3305353
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3402359
Date of Transaction: 05/26/2015

CUSTOMER:

JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (8)

1 1.00 -n/a - 80.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC355332/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: 05/20/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/22/2015

CHECK NO: 464
NAME: BOYLE, JOHN

1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

~NTER:3131

sy: -__8447- r

5/26/2015



)91*ip
John R Boyle 

.
 4

1650 S. Arizona Ave. Lot 5
Chandler, AZ. 85286-7122 CERTIFIED MA11.2 -~ us POSTAGE

PAID
CHANDLER,AZ

85225
MAY 20, 15

AMOUNT

$4.65
1022

85004 00107182-08

/3.-Ill.

7014 2120 0000 0149 5576
 *i-<.:.<091&

U. S. Bureau of Land Management
f

?61
5 

MA
Y 

22
 

P
 3
 2

1

, .
,4

6 
A.

A.
,1

2.
.A

Arizona State Office I
L One North Central Ave. Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Z



,

35533 3-
9194 9 5-

John R Boyle
1650 South Arizona Ave. Lot 5 LI '/6 ,-7
Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583

December 11,2014

U.S. Dept ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

1 am enclosing our "Notice of Intention To Hold Mining Claims" form for 2015.

Enclosing my check for $80.00 to cover fees on the eight claims.

We filed the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for 2014-2015.

Please return to the above address. Thank you.

Sincerely,

**w f' 6+.'

John R Boyle

20 1 
DIC 1 2 

3: 0 b

73 1
) 1

nr# 4 7'4 1

%.'-~~0-2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to: „-'

Crl'50 \AN P BoY 1- E BLM 2SI
--

jere gour,+ AR~ZeNPr AVE.i*41 Date . I

f C-,(1* AtPIN dk. eAL: ARrzo wn Stamp
852%L - 1 i 12 10

-0 -10 Check here if this is a change of address. c ) 9Te\ephone: e, y 6- s' 1 4 .- /6-Y 3
0E-mail Address U-

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /3 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
U Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)
IEWE FNEd MAIN rf#Al CE FES· u)/511 6/c:,1 efftriF#cATJO.v-/54zt~1 3%36; -1F,> A_ a.© I.+ -2 0 15-

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine NUMBER DATA (If available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNo.

iLOW 1 - O -1 6, C ©-51 359 33 a. Rosis li I O -5-/5-- 100 i 1A.' 61 = S.
0-0 1 1.- 6)-9134*2 4/4494- R 6% E 1* & '1. 0,+ -/ c. -- I .1- 95 9
Joik- 0 1 9 73'493 4 /4 4 9 , (12 65 i= No.3 •-4 - i o - 1 ":~ 1 /V' 95 Y3 " 1 -01 97:151)4 4 19 441 ROSE tvo v 4 4-1 6 -- i 1- 9 e F

I JO , 1--019135- 1 16 9s Lf/VVVY Rose 4/6,« 3 4-/6-'CL 0-N
3*l 1-0 11913.51 4 i\/ r:6 4144 4 i Rd 91 We, . 6 2 9
201 2-0 3-173 93 3-N7 414«50 ROSE No.. 7 4-4 -le .- i %*-- 96 2
4-6/3--0333 9 6 4;18 466 /7 RGSE Nt, 1 4 3--'7 - / 5*- .1 A' 9 6 3

9

10

Form: MCF110
2 Revised Jan.2006

Page 1 of 2
BY:



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

cr.i

BLM
Date
Stamp --*.

i©

-3
L,J
CD
cr

1 . State of Arizona, County of MARI c 0 PA
2 . 1 (Name) A~0 /4 /V' P 1·6LIP E> OVLE
3.Reside at(Address) / 65-0 56, i-'1-#1 /4-R i 2-6>/VA AVE 4 0-*7- 5'
city 65#~g~/c/LF><t county M/W /ck,Rj- state A-Z. zip Y6-6LS>6 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's'name and address (Ifnotshown inltemsl-3 above). /43-25, 3, #2120&'A,- AL'rz-«r

Cj# a Q WL EQ, Afl cc.tu A 95 S-F 4=

5.Datedili-11-1£-f Signature. <I>*-fvw 9 jl»lq, 633rnt¢-9-j

No. of Claims: 1 x $10 = 0 *
f -Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office Check No: b,«' , Init.
-.az. blm.qov Receipt No.: _ , 0 ./ 9) Or, 4.1'9-(< i,

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



U.S. POSTAGE
PAID

CHANDLER,AZ

John P. Boyle ill1650 South Arizona Ave. # 5 lillillilimu luillillillill'll'li lili DEC 11,14
85225
AMOUNT

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122 7014 2870 0000 0120 9188 mirm. 1 $7.19
1022

85004 00105390-12

6 Bureau of Land Management ..r-*
Lili CC< Phoenix Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

CL



, i . # .Receipt rage 1 016 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3189806
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3283076
Date of Transaction: 12/15/2014

CUSTOMER:
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE M[NERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2014/8 -Wa- 80.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC355332/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/12/2014
CHECK NO: 438

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein. Ce 8 4 -11'- t~- r=) SC ?7%1 · b * Ai *11 k' ' & E- A Irr F 1

E.. 8 1
BYi=---r,87--

littD://ilninirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/15/2014



r .. r ,
~111 ,I TED STATES -71Form 3830-2 DEPART{ttlki OF THE INTERIOR RfAC, 4*A4447

(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION YF OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,20 16SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 R AC« 4 1 56171. This small miller  waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2014 and endingon September 1.20'ItS2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1.2014 12 -3~ 0:~ 7 Ck-\
3. The undersigned have perforined the assessment work required by law fot each mining claim [isted prior lo filing this waiver and understand thal by tiling this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by tlic December 30111 following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand lh:it if the assessment work obligation has not yet comedue under 30 U.S.C. 28(for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice ofintent to lioid reciting this condition must be re co-ded by the December 3 001 following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand thal mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BIN by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge thal pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed live years, or both.7. The in ining claims. mill or tunnel sites f()1- which Lhis waiver from payment of the maintenance fecs is requesled are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAb UMBER1. Rose # 1 AMC 355332 / 1$ S
C,

2. Rose No. 2 
AMC 414445 rt!

"L,- : no
3. Rose No. 3 

AMC 414446 .-I

- . -! m4. Rose No. 4 
AMC 414447

-1 friDAJ 0 :-3 o
5. Rose No. 5 

AMC 414448
1.Il · 0

6 . Rose No . 6 
AMC 414449 0 -Tl

- <n
7. Rose No. 7 

AMC 414450 O :-rl8. Rose No. 11 
AMC 4156179.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

John P. Boyle

(Owner's  Name - Please Pi·int) 
(Owner's Signature)1650 South Arizona Avenue, Lot 5 Chandler AZ 85286-7122(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

141Rose Mary Boyle

. f
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

(Owner's Sign*ure)809 Discovery Street, Space 89 San Marcos CA 92078-1133(Owner's Mailing Address) 
(City) (Mak) (Zip Code)

David H. Boyle >C»'
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

(Owner k Signature)714 South Main Street Au Gres MI 48703-9702(Owner's Mailing Address) 
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)~ N TERE ~

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) }  (State) (Zip Code)3ontinued on page 2) r Gr 1, 1 2014 ,, ~
 1'* -' i '1 -K-2ss__3 ¥»



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) WtaM (7ip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States anyfalse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 0

9 9 13-
INSTRUCTIONS CD t>

Fl -1 301. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S,C. § 1744 and 30 U. S,C, §28-28k and the regulations thereun®r (43 51;R Part-3830).2. The clainiant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning md ending of the assessment year for which thigfaiveria.sought] gi1 The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is songht - 452
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for 1~ch thqiaiverthenught5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given, - U no
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designatedDa nom!*ed d41gnation ofagent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. Z -.... /-37. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State 0 ffice where thRniningdaimfil sites arerecorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September L 2011,you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later tliati September 1,2011,in the proper BLM State Office.)
8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30tli immediately following thefiling of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of' intent to hold on or before the December 30tli immediatelyfollowing the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isrequired to be filed by the December 30th following tlie filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1, 
107n 1 -„na 11



John P. Boyle
1650 South Arizona Ave. Lot 5
Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583

Email: boyleiohn209@gmail.com

August 8,2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix„ Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

Our Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification is enclosed for our eight Rose mining claims locatedin Maricopa County, Arizona. The Certification has been duly signed by all co-owners.
After filing, will you please return our original form in the enclosed self-addressed, stampedenvelope. The Marieopa County Recorder will not record a copy and will only record originalCertification forms. Thank you in advance for returning the original Certification.
Sincerely

CUL./, f, /.
John R Boyle

Rose Mary Boyle
David II. Boyle

ID = 113

I 5 -70Fri = >
35 Nij
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0 91
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1.-il

John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5 U.S. POSTAGE

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122 Fl C: 4:~:~,N,R,I AZ
85225

AUG 08.'11
UNI......... AMOUNT
POSTALIERV/CE

7014 1200 0002 0108 9894
1022 $7.19

85004 00069248-11

rn ~ i-·111Zg, m
To: Bureau ofLand Management 328

Arizona State Office >Tr,
* I: 0

*0 m rn

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004- 4427



3553>32_
4 1 1414 H 5

14/66)74

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name : Jbw N R BoYLE
Address. /650 8. ARIZ.OWA AVE, dts-

BLMCity: CHAA/dLEA State:AZ. Zip: 25456 -7/12 Date
Te\ephone. 420 - 9 /4--/3-23 Stamp
E-mail address:
Signature : 91*,-J p. ~0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
/46 \9-06,-010/ 6031 355332 Ross- 4 1 (Acs€3,' 03/ 14-/ 0.00, aw 9E Z

20, Qr 029 73482 *£*P-M Rose wo . 1 aN 9E K
ic)/2.-02973*93 4 /*906 Ross No· 3 9-/0- 11-- AN 9E 9
2-042-0 297 3 504 414447 RoSE No . £+ 9.-/6-102 iN 95 7
3612-01973515 414£~A Rpre No .5 4-/O-fl- iN 98 9
26/2-029733-26 41*499 ROSE NO.6 4-/0- ¢1_ AN 9E 8
20/1-029735-37 4 / 4*93-0 Rose No. 7 t-lo - trk- AN ge Y
1012-03835068 4/56 / 7 Rose No . 11 3- 7 -/A aN 96 5-

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ~,3 x $140 =~> ~ 5)4~), <fs
Check No : 1 Fi tv ' Init. ~~ C-4--LB-L-

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: ,fAS-I.5- 7tf9S--Arizona State Office 
For BLM Use Only·,vww blm.gov/azf

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

=NTERE~
' AU 3 2 8 2013 ~



John R Boyle
1650 South Arizona Avenue #5 '

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583

August 17, 2013

U.S. Dept. ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing a check for $1260.00 to pay the mining claim maintenance fees for 2013-2014.

The claim names are:

Rose # 1 ..........  40 acre placer claim _ $280.00

Rose numbers 2,3,4,5,6,7 and 11 @ $140.00 each ....................... $980.00

Total $1260.00

We wish to relinquish our Rose No. 12 claim. No mining occurred on this claim and the land was not

disturbed in any way.

A SASE is enclosed for your convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,
-1

John R Boyle 
:



, Receipt 
Page 1 of 1

' United States Department of the Interior ~Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2859848Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2945700
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2013

CUSTOMER:
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEENOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (8) -n/a- 1260.00

2014CASES: AMC355332/$1260.00

TOTAL: $1,260.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1260.00 POSTMARKED: 08/17/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/19/2013
CHECK NO: 0679711380

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 0/SA/11



John R Boyle lilililizeifil/!55,
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583
Email: boylejohn209@gmail. com

July 8,2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing our Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work for the following mining claims:

AMC 415617...Rose No. 11.....Maricopa County, Arizona

AMC 415618...Rose No. 12.....Maricopa County, Arizona

Also, I am enclosing my check for $20.00 to cover the cost of filing the Affidavit. I have enclosed a
SASE for your convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(»L.i f. 1'.* - 4/
John R Boyle

PHOENIX. ARIZOMA

NO JUL 15 A D 05
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

ENTERE
AUG 2 6 2013

By: ffT-



I 1

When Recorded Return Docur--=o:
JO HN R BOYLE
/650 5. ARIZG NA AVE *-5-
CHANdLER. ARizcilA
R 518 6 --1/10_.

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
-re\evnone: 480-8/4--/5-83
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of MA R i C o PA ss BLM

2.1 (Nanle) YO HN P. BOYLE Stamp
Date

3. Reside at(Address) /650 3. ARIZONA Al,0*

MHOENIX. ARIZONA

81] JUL 15 A
 D

O

ELM AZ STATE OFFIC
RECEIVED

ci~ CHA Nd LER County MARICOPA 01
stateAL zip 85296 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; MA Al /COPA County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 4/5617 Rose Wo. /1 3.01-0383806 lu. 9E. 5
2 4/56JS RosE No /1 10/1- 0383807 1N0 95. 3-
3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page I of 2



BLM
A

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMA. OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM 8 =Date
Stamp 2 M xm

U'>A

T 0 >-- -1 M
Y MA
3 b OC

7 47,· rn

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /.2 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /3 at least $ 4€D- 00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: /1 9 SELF

3-eAN A BOYLE ANd OA\ful H. BoYLE
8. That the work and improvements performed were: REPA//2*W -nva- 7*AcK ROAd O W
eLAIMS ,. Fi LLIN9 CAUCK#o LES. SAMPLINcft SECUREd
MINERAL S AMPLES. SPENT OVER#906.9 :feeD(RD 40(RF ANALYSIS.,

9 . Dated : 7 -9-13 Bc*#m: C[~rU R *ettl<-*'
691-An =r-j

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this .- MJLPL.AL.LAL.2LLL--

By: (T-b 'Of;lok fne nol;GLA ® exNotary Public OF/U 6-1-1/k jt~lend_ 0_i>*) .'Comm-
No¥Imber 14»10

My Commission Expires Clhl f. 155-, 00 1 U

No. of Claims: 2 x $10 =©g),. 92
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 2)59~ Init.CA 4 -
Arizona State Office
www.az. blm.gov Receipt No.: 2-8'3 3 A-Df

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



John R Boyle 7012 2920 0002 3715 4500
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5 

U.S. POSTAGE
.'. A

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122 •, 1 i PAID
CHANDLER.AZ

85225 1JUL 09.'131 - AMOUNT
POS-mLSERVICE

1000 $4.22
85004 00068210-05

1 ,-- 11 -1 111111111 .... lili
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Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2833294
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2918768
Date of Transaction: 07/16/2013

CUSTOMER:
JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (2) -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2013
CASES: AMC415618/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 07/09/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/15/2013
CHECK NO: 352

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/16/13



John R Boyle A-r40915611i
9 

1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 54 
Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583
Email: boyle-iohn209@gmail.com

December 21, 2012

U.S. Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing our "Notice of Intent To Hold" document for the following two mining claims:
AMC 415617 Rose No. 11
AMC 415618 Rose No. 12

Maintenance fees of $140.00 each were paid for years 2012-2013 on Rose claims numbers 2 through 7.Maintenance fee of $280.00 was paid for our 40 acre placer claim, Rose # 1
I filed the Small Miner's Waiver for the two claims listed above. A check for $20.00 is enclosed.
Please mail original to the above address. Thank you.
Sincerely,

9- f, PAj

John R Boyle

1 7--

In-1 
3 

.

-3 1. 2-3 <InE!\/

-0 1,I!3 U
1.7 1

-.7
un r

>6/3 A--1



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 3
H 

:-72

, When Recorded Return Document to:CroWN P, BoYLS BLM A )/ 65-0 5. ARiZ.OWA AVE. 46 Date

?BIZ DEC 26

47/0- HAwdLER, Al- . 9-5 -1526 Stamp 0
1 Fr~

J (-17

9 0
0 Check here if this is a change of address.Telephone:

1.- ·1
E-mail Address

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 ~, and 1 (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)
81 FIL,EJ SMALL M UVE,(2'r V.>Alt/fr:L gfiS

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
No.

20,2- 5/67/ 2 11 4/5611 ROLE NO. 11 0393906 51 N 9 E10 I 1-- 5- 01 -/1 98
2 415618 RosE No.14 0393,0 9 1N
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page 1 of 2



.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2
-41

2012 00BLM rn n .,-ODate .- CD !11Stamp - cr ..2
ki NA ~~D

S
C 7

1. State of Arizona, County of MA Rico PA
2.\(Name, 32> H N Pe BOYLE
3 . Reside at (Address) /6 3-0 5 0 ARizewt AVE,*-5.city d#,4 Ak:4.6/:k, County/*Orbpm State AZ Zip £5225>6 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). J>U,v 7,8 0 Yzz

5 . Dated : /2-4 /-/A Signature : 42* f. *t
9No. of Claims: 01 x $10 = SMBureau of Land Management (**'0Check No: ~ 397 Init.

Arizona State Officewww. az. blm.gov Receipt No.~~* 1/ k /5-99
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

1j
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~ United States Departni,-Ft of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2715552
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2797937 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 12/31/2012
CUSTOMER:

JOHN P BOYLE
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-7122 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY NOI 2012/2 -n/a - 20.00RECEIVED
CASES: AMC415617/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/26/2012
CHECK NO: 2827

NAME: BOYLE, JOHN P
1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5
CHANDLER AZ 85286-7122 US

REMARKS
ISSUED ON TEMP RECEIPT 181599

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



Authorized Date08/23/2012 CLAIMS LOCATED IN A WITHDRAW
AZ BLM REFUND FOR $348 TO JOHN P BOYLE ON AMC415619,AMC415620,Instructions to AccountsRECEIPT#2562057,TONY SMITH AT 602-417-9355

Login ID203
Entry Date08/23/2012

Total Amount$348.00



. U»-«D STATES
DEPARTMBI -©F THE INTERIORForm 3830-2

(September 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 ~

Expires: August 31,20134156/7 353-391.SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 ( *t iN 4 4.f
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2012 and ending on September 1, 20132. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in theUnited States of America on September l, 2012
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that byfiling this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their firstassessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, andthat a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuantto 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, orfraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Rose # 1 AMC 355332
2. Rose No. 2 AMC 414445
3, Rose No. 3 AMC 414446
4. Rose No. 4 AMC 414447
5. Rose No. 5 AMC 414448
6. Rose No, 6 AMC 414449
7. Rose No. 7 AMC 414450 -9

8. Rose No, 11 AMC 415617

;61? AUG 22

OFFICE

9. Rose No. 12 AMC 415618

'HOENI:<,

~ECS,1

1 0. *; 7114
7

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: R IN)
John Philip Boyle A 04/li- 4-(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturef
1650 South Arizona Avenue # 5

(Street or P. O. Box)

Chandler, AZ 85286-7122
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

Rose Mary Boyle &1*hu6 ~9&2 /5--Ar f- -(Owner's Name- Please Print) (OwneRM Signature) .j
809 Discovery Street, Space 89

(Street or P.O. Box)
San Marcos, CA 92078-1130

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

David Hugh Boyle

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (O er's Signature)
714 South Main Street

(Street or P.O. Box)

Au Gres, MI 48703
(City) (State) (Zip Code) ENTERED IN COMPUTER

(Continued on page 2) H · LL\- \L Al



t

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its .jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites forwhich the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. .*« {6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized deifination ofagent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites arerecorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which.begins on September 1,2011,you must qualify for and file for a waiver no laterthan September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following thefiling of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelyfollowing the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isrequired to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

-0 9 1

81 M

r~,
>>

II[III 5 -1 71
FOR gEFICI*!*US!96ly. r.3 2 5> :9<
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CD W -n
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 38304, page 2)
U li



i

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the informationrequested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claimhas/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying themaintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested informationor to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenancefee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.
rhe Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
rhe BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver ofmaintenance fees.lubmission ofthe requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.
fou do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid)MB control number.

)URDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including theime for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit commentsegarding the burden estimate or any other aspect ofthis form to: U.S. Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand Management1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.
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(Form 3830-2, page 3)



John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Ave. # 5

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: 480-814-1583

August 21, 2012

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

We are submitting our Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for approval. It is for assessment years
2012-2013. We have atotal of nine mining claims.

In order to reduce our claim holdings to nine, we have relinquished and divested all interest or
ownership in the following claims:

AMC 370228 Canyon # 1
AMC 371532 Canyon No. 4
AMC 374479 Canyon No. 6
AMC 374480 Canyon No. 7
AMC 383080 Canyon No. 10
AMC 383081 Canyon No. 11
AMC 383082 Canyon No. 12
AMC 383083 Canyon No. 13
AMC 383084 Canyon No. 14

Our certified letter relinquishing the above claims was dated August 17, 2012. Ifyou need more
information, please let me know. Thank you.

Sincerely.

John R Boyle 1.J
@
r..'

1.-MA  
STAT L OFFICE

David H. Boyle 0m =U..

Rose M. Boyle z S >150
- m
X A

r.) .--
3> <
50 n rn

05-4
CD

2 
P 2: 4b



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15047

Claim Begin-End: AMC415617-AMC415620

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I ll'llil lilill 1111 Illil illill li llil AZ15047-4 AMC415557-AMC416189



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTER!04-
-UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN--

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 05/10/2012 03:20 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of,

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30 USC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41561720.660
Claim Name: ROSE NO. 11 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC415617
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE JOHN P 1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0020N 0090E 005 SW LOWER SONORAN FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/25/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

05/03/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2562057

05/02/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2562057

05/02/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415617-AMC415620;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC)4
-- UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEK-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 05/10/2012 03:20 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of,

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41561820.660
Claim Name: ROSE NO. 12 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC415617
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE JOHN P 1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0020N 0090E 005 SW LOWER SONORAN FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/25/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

05/03/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2562057

05/02/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2562057

05/02/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415617-AMC415620;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



__~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOq
-UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME#-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 05/10/2012 03.20 PA, (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 3 of,

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41561920.660
Claim Name: ROSE NO. 13 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC415617
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE JOHN P 1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0020N 0090E 005 SW LOWER SONORAN FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/26/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

05/03/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2562057

05/02/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2562057

05/02/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415617-AMC415620;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEA-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 05/10/2012 03:20 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 4 of ·

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41562020.660
Claim Name: ROSE NO. 14 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC415617
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BOYLE ROSE MARY 809 DISCOVERY ST SPC 89 SAN MARCOS, CA 92078-1133 CLAIMANT 0.0000000 1
BOYLE JOHN P 1650 S ARIZONA AVE LOT 5 CHANDLER, AZ 85286-7122 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BOYLE DAVID H 714 S MAIN ST AU GRES, MI 48703-9702 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0020N 0090E 005 SW LOWER SONORAN FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

05/03/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2562057

05/02/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2562057

05/02/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415617-AMC415620;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



M~G CLAIM STATUS REP~

DATA MTP Checked by MAY 1 0 2012 fe
ENTERED MAY 19 2012 ~B GEO Checked by MAY 1 0 2012~ o

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 415 (01 -) thru AMC 4 11563-0
# OF CLA~S & TYPE CHARGES

# LODE Location Fee @ $34 =

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 15 = $ Gi).00
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= 1- 55700 ·00
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNELSITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

TOTAL $ --706~ . Od)
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes j~><j_ No I ]

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail ~~<t4.- Yes ~-No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T IM R R E SEC 5
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]

A 
04 

56 
1

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS - voiD~ PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ] /// 19<« 5

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** Fl~IAL ADJUDICATION **********4***************

DATE 4 11- 1 /20/ LMTIALS ~. ~2f



John R Boyle
1650 S. Arizona Avenue # 5

Chandler, Arizona 85286-7122

Tel: (480) 814-1583
Email: i pboyle@live.com

May 1, 2012

U.S. Dept. ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Ms.;

I am enclosing four mining claims for filing with your Office. The names of the claims are Rose
numbers 11, 12, 13, and 14 and they are located in Maricopa County. The locators are myself, David
H. Boyle and Rose M. Boyle. Their addresses are enclosed on a separate form.

I am enclosing a Cashiers Cheek for $756.00 to cover the fees. Also, I have enclosed a self-addressed,
stamped envelope for your convenience.

Please let me know if'you need additional information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

CY# p. 44 /.- .-r- *) r-- ,

f W .

John R Boyle 3
1

t.0 1

-·-1 .-1
. .2

.

- 4 ,
CD '*1

AUC4

C.-1 -1

---1



1 6 5-0 S. A R \20 NA Ave .  *-5 PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE  TO THE RIGHT WEr
OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT UOTTEDLINE 9

CERTIFIED MAIL, U.e pnsTArs
-PA)6 *-

CHAN~4%5=HZ

IN~TE. 51-4.. AMOUNT
MAY 61«

2 

•

POST44 5€RVfCE

$4.450785004

7011 1570 0002 5724 8299

0 WE 96 RTH C_ EN TRAL_ AVE .

S U l TE F 0 0

0 1 :1 Nd E- APH 2102

OBA!30311
1

f H i' ' M
l



*

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Res IE. /1/0 - 1/ BLM
Date ,-3 -3- r 22lode mining claim has been located Stamp 3-" r-u ...

Cby Jo HN /? BOYLE whose current mailing _r =
addressis /650 5 . ARI z-OMA AVK-#5 1

- i\)

p.sccr/:3CHANd LE R, A-z-«, 25:XY6-7/22
The general course ofthis claim is EAST 799 Vl,9.57- anditis situated in MAR/Col>A =s
County, Arizona. This claim is /500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /49 0 feet in a
**-STdirection tothe lA/*s T endlineand /0 feet ina '6/8 5> 7~directionto the
ER 5-r end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~- , Township -~
elli

M , Range 9 £1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 50071 66'r 5 7- -4 >
oF SECTION/ 5 5 T-*P 1 A/: RANVE 9 EAST.. -C-).

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its localityareasfollows: EEC,M Ar- 7->*f A' M/ 62> R. iVE /1

5511

0, F <2 2 cr, r tv/ 8 ,T-NE~e'<-6 6 00 FIE T jec·.RTH -To 7-HE N W
<{6#2/VER» . /*0 FT. EAST TO A/2 CoNWER · 600 Fr f -73) <1~;if

'\ i' C 0,42 6/66'K .,DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .*1 17/ day of /~ P R /4 , 20 / '4.
LOCATOR (s) In> /trd /9 /ScyLE (44 ,/id /4 /80 >'4 ,6. ROJE- M ,, BoY LE

4

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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' CLAIM-NAME 1 No . lt
Additional Owners:

Name : Ros£ M . BoYLE
Address : 769 DiseoveRY Shuer, 3FACE#79
City/State/Zip Code: =SAN MARceS . dALIARwl A 9107Y
Telephone Number (area code): 0764 304-«49 7

Name: DAvid H . BoyLE
Address : 7i+ *UTH MAlw STREET
City/State/Zip Code: Au GRES , Mic# 19'AA; 4-Y103
Telephone Number (area code): (971) ' f 76 -6321 /

Name: 50HN f BOYLE
Address : 163-0 SouTH AR{16NA AVE.*Y
City/State/Zip Code: CHAWdLER , AR(26NA 232.-26
Telephone Number (area code): 63<PO) P/« - /3-I:f-3

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code): Al CName:

Address:

city/S tate/Zip Code: .11
0-

Telephone Number (area code):
-J

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):



.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the £05£ A/0 0 /4- BLM

Datelode mining daim has been located Stamp
by £73 HA p, 8 O FLE whose current mailing
admessis 1650 1. A R 120/vA AVE«5-

C.- HANcl LEAL; Al . 9'5226
The general course ofthis claim is E# sr 7D 66/El-1- and it issituatedin MAR/COPA
County, Arizona. This claim is /3-00 feet in length and 6 069 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /49£> feet ina
l,*6373irection tothe U.F.5--7-end line and /0 feetina 545-1-direction tothe
E-03-7- end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 5 , Township 04..
A/· , Range 9 Z'4, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 3 11/ 4 0 F-
SECTIOBJ 5 1 T\up.. 41 Womrv , RANcf E 9 EA ST ,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
01 any) concerning\ts \oca\\ty are as fo\lows: RE.9,/v Ar «77/E /V W Co R ME /e oF

A 
04 

56 
8

SECTww g ,. THENce 600 6sg-r NorrM T© TRE %\0
CORNEr 0* RoSE No ,/1: 1 5-60 F-r,~6 SE Coe-NEE .
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 159-# day of ,*P R / L , 20 /,51>
LOCATOR M ER> AN P.130YLE: DAWd H.869£t  Res£ Me BOYLE(¥\*' 0.-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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CLAIM NAME Ro ER NO 4 11

Additional Owners:

Name : Ros£ M . BoYLE
Address : 9<69 51 seovERY 571,£27-., -RFACE*tgy
City/State/Zip Code: -SAN MAR. cos CALIAN#AA 92.67Y
Telephone Number (area code): <767) 304 - 46-1 7

Name: DAvid H . BoYLE
Address: 7/+ SouTH MKIW *r-REET

Au GRES, M/CH (9AN 4-Y'703
Telephone Number (area code): (~979) ' f 76=G521 1

Nanne: ToHw f, Boyle
Address : 16,56 56 urw ARIZONA AVE.«5-
City/State/Zip Code: CHAwdLER , AR(26&vA 23-D.Y6
Telephone Number (area code): ~fs</4) P / 9'5 - /57.3

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):

Name:

A
C

Address:

City/State/Zip Code: 
:17

Telephone Number (area code): 0-

CD

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):
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I.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

,NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ROSE /1/z) . /3 BLM - -733Date
;T-llode mining claim has been located Stamp

by 140,14/ /2% 6,0 k, L E- whose current mailing ---1 0
CD f.- faddress\s / 656 S* AR 1 ZoN A AVE TE - ..

CD6 14 A/\/ j LER- , A z~ 12'44-2 6
*

The general course ofthis claim is ZE>93 7- 72/ U.,457-57-and it issituatedin f/,a'/ C'OF:g
County, Arizona. This claim is /50 0 feet in length and 6 65 6 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /49 61 feet in a
14·*57---direction to the U/EST end line and /0 feet in a Z-/4 5-7- direction to the
k /9 5'T--end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section d- , Township -C_
A/,, Range 9 6-4 Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) cS' 1'0 -22 02 F
SEc T/0,4 31 ·, ~Tiur.. .1-/\lanTH ' RA,V cj ts 9 5/45-7=,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning itslocality are asfollows: /*-6 /,v .9 r 77*5 /1/Le d u /7*'Fk

ANC415510,

C F S ECT, o N * 6 -THER,/CE 1 '10 0 FEE 1- A! a R·T 1-1 To -THE
51* CoRNE<op 'RosE IV o.,/3 .,77-/EN MOO FT. EAST TD JE.

.C O.f A/£. /2 oDATED AND POSTED on the ground this 16 771 day of /8P/2 / L , 20 /t
LocAToR Cs),YoHN f? 86*LE, OAM</ /4. St>YLE , 20* M., 1369£69**f~ F 43-e.-*-6·~~ Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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CLAIM NAME Rosi Non 13
Additional Owners:

Name: Rost M . BoYLE
Address : 769 DiseovfRy STRET.-, fEFRCE*En
City/State/Zip Code: BAN MARceS . dAL, Fo,%AA 41072
Telephone Number (area code): 6764) 30 4-441 7

Name: DAvid H . BOYLE
Address : 7/+ Sur'H MAl*t STREZET
City/State/Zip Code: Au 6Ref , Mic+114AW 4-Yl03
Telephone Number (area code): (979) ' f 76--63;1 1

Name: -50HN 8 8©YLE
Address : 1656 56 urw AR{16NA AVE. 4*45 -<
City/State/Zip Code: CHAwdlfR.; AR(26NA 2-51Yd
Telephone Number (area code): C*/<) P/* - /5-/.3

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

Telephone Number (area code):
0 :

---

,-3

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

Telephone Number (area code):
Ln

Name:

Address: =>·
City/State/Zip Code: r-'

Telephone Number (area code): --

c-n
cr

Name:

Address: 0-0

City/State/Zip Code:

Telephone Number (area code):



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
22 2NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the R 06 5 A», / *_ BLM -
74

C TZ .Date ;.-:- -73lode mining claim has been located Stamp 1 ri
r I-0by 13H/V R BOYLE whose current mailing -

adarss\8 /650 6 . ARIZ_ONA AVE .«5 -
 . 3

r-

(LHANd LE El- , AZ - 4 5 194 -
CD

The general course ofthis claim is f»3-7- 7-3 U/Es·r and itissituated in /1'1,92/ co t?4
County, Arizona. This claim is /3  -00 feet in length and O feet in width. This claim runs60 +
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /«90 feet in a
0(,fES-7-direction to the U/Lf57--end line and / O feet in a FA 5 7- direction to the
,5/9- 5- i--end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section .3- , Township «4
Wi., Range 9 8., Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) cidi' i~Z e f
9ECTIoN 5- , -Tuup. 1-AfoR-11·+ ,RRA/cl/2 C~ EAST··. , I

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

Al'C 4 1

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : SE-G /51/ A 7- THE NORTHLUEST CORWR
OF Sf'cl-/6,V 9 ,, THE,v C.E | %O 0 Fr. Warr A 1-6 SHE 84)

CD-(652*JER- OF RPSE No . 14-,  Tl,EN / 600 JS/*Yr -TZ) 1476- A/E Conive/[3 ./ 
r-4 1DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .27... day of R PR / L ,20 /4 CD 1

\-0(AToR<$)Th,AW P. Bc-d LE, D.A Wd U. BOYLE RsnE M,,864;LE.U, r. ,aniL
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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. ' CLAIM NAME Res= Re>.: /+
Additional Owners:

Name : Ros£ M . BoYLE
Address: 269 DiscoveRY STREer, 3~CE*n
City/State/Zip Code: .SANMARc»*S , CALI ARNAA 92.67Y
Telephone Number (area code): 0767) 30 22 - 5'4-1 7

Name: DAvid H . Boy LE
Address: 7/+ SouTH MA)W STREET
City/State/Zip Code: Au 6RES , Mic#(9AA; 4-Ylal
Telephone Number (area code): (<179) 776-4>Saj
Name: 50Hw P, BBYLE
Address : 1636 56 UTH ARIZONA AVE. 43 -
City/State/Zip Code: CHAwdLER., AR(26,vA 231126
Telephone Number (area code): 4-644'~~) P/96 - /3-333

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):

1

Name:
Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

Telephone Number (area code):

Name:

A
C

Address:
City/State/Zip Code: 

c_n
Telephone Number (area code): CD-

i\3
CD

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:
Telephone Number (area code):



RUN TIME: 03:10 PM RUN DATE: 05/10/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 002ON 009OE 005, 14 002ON 009OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 03:10 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 05/10/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 012958
Total Case Acres: 63,704.820

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 002ON 0090E Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
231201 AUTHORIZED 005 FF 1 POR W/IN 1 MI OF SALT RIM Y

Serial Number: AZA 028564
Total Case Acres: 35,640.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 002ON 009OE Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
232107 AUTHORIZED 005 FF 5252SE;



Page 1 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 114

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disposal or use of unidentified linds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other fublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

M&8: ALL LANDS WITHIN EO ENLGMT PIMAAND MARICOPA 1 / 1 0/ 1 879 1 N l E; EO REV 6/14/1879
2 MILES SOUTH AND 2 MILES INDIAN RESERVATION
NORTH OF THE COURSE OF
SALT RIVER;

M &8 ; 1 N l E ; EO REV PIMA AND MARICOPA INDIAN 6/14/1879
RESERVATION, EO 1/10/1879

ENTIRE TOWNSHIP 13N lE SO TEMP WDL RIO VERDE FOREST 12/14/1901 CHANGED TO RIO VERDE NF ACT 3/4/1907: ENLGMT PROC 795, 1/13/1908;
RESERVE

M&13: CHANNEL OF SALT SO TEMP WDL FOR IRRIGATION 3/2/1903 2N 7E
RIVER FROM TONTO CREEK DURPOSES
TO VERDE RIVER AND ALL
_AND LYING WITHIN 1 MILE
THEREOF

%1&8: LAND 3 MILES ON SO TEMP WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT 7/20/1905 2N /E: OREV 6/6/1956;
SOUTH SIDE OF SALT RIVER
FROM TONTO CREEK TO
VERDE RIVER:

ENTIRE TOWNSHIP 7N OE DROC ENLGMT TONTO NATIONAL 795 1/13/1908
'OREST

1 
ALL:

2 ALL;

3 ALL,

4 ALL:

5 ALL:
6 

ALL,

7 ALL;

8 ALL:

9 ALL ~

10 ALL:
11 

ALL;

12 ALL;

13 ALL;

14 ALL,
15 

ALL:

16 ALL:

17 ALL:

18 ~LL

- : .9- r: R -1- Li F C  P.



Page 2 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 114 SW 1 /4 SElM

NE NW SW SE N NW SW SE NE N'W SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting disposal or use ofunidentified linds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other Rublic purposes, and Incian treatjes, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

19 ALL:
20 

ALL;

29 ALL;

30 ALL:

31 ALL

32 ALL; 1 N 8E SO WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT 8/21/1909 OPART REV 5/25/1951 : O REV 1/20/1956

ALL SECS 2.16,32,36: STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY: SUBJECT TO PR~
RIGHTS;

%1&8 ALL LANDS WHICH SO WP DES 8 (AR-5) 2/9/1917 2N 7E;
*HEN SURVEYED WILL BE
WITHIN LEGAL SUBDIVISIONS
WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF SALT
RIVER;

16 ALL, 640.00

32 DARTSESE 39.55
36 X X 245 13E: 80.OOIL BASE 54 3/11/1922

36XXXXXXXXXXXXX PART NWSE 554.72IL BASE 62 10/4/1922 158W;
2 

ALL, 640.00IL BASE 65 11/10/1922 16S 19E:

32XXXXXXXXXX XXXX 205 1 OE 560.OOIL BASE 77 10/1/1923

ALL SECS 2,16, 32, 36: STATEGRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS: SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

36 °ART NWSE 5.28 iL BASE 147 10/19/1935 1ON 3W

32 X 145 11E; 40.00 IL BASE 155 12/29/1936
29 

ALL;

30 ALL,

32 ALL: 1N SE: SO OPENING TO ME 9/16/1939

17 ALL,

18 ALL,
19 

ALL:

20 ALL SO OPENING TO ME 12/16/1939

5 XX

6 XXXX X X 320.003 OPENING TO ME, SO 2/9/1917 1256 9/19/1949
19 

ALL, 640.00

20 KL 640.00

-447 OF r.! F ,-· f .4 01
, .  P:



Page 3 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SEN#

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW J SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified I vids withdrawn for c assification. minerals, water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian treatjes. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
29 

ALL; 640.OC
30 

ALL; 640.00
31 

ALL; 640.00

32 ALL, MN l E 640.003 REV SALT RIVER PROJECT, 5/25/1951 O REST 3/5/1952:
SO 8/21/1909

8 ALL; 0 OPENING TO ME 8/8/1951

19 ALL;
20 

ALL;
29 

ALL;

30 ALL;
31 

ALL;

32 ALL: 1N lE: 0 REST SALT RIVER PROJECT, 3/5/1952 OPEN TO ENTRY;
04/16/1951

9XX E2NENW NESWNE, 140.00
E2SESENE, EZNENESE

8XX ~1252NE

10 X X X X 18N 6E 120.00:}LO n©L FS RECREATION AREA 1161 6/6/1955 OPEN TO MINERAL LEASING

1 ALL;

2 ALL;
3 

ALL;

4 ALL;

5 ALL;
6 

ALL;

7 ALL,

8 ALL;9 

ALL:
10 

ALL;

11 ALL
12 

ALL;13 
ALL;

14 ALL;

15 ALL:

16 | ~LL

,



Page 4 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SEV# LotsNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 Other Description

NE 4:N SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disposal or use of unidentifed I ands withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water. and/or other Fubllc purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
17 

ALL:

18 ALL:

21 ALL;

22 ALL;

23 ALL; 1N lE; O REV SALT RIVER PROJECT, 1/20/1956 OPEN TO ENTRY:
SO 8/21 /1909 0/6+11,1 EOD

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

A-: -1 ' clate
J 3 19 11903

17

18

21

22

23 13N 4E; O OPENING TO ENTRY 3/12/1956 EFFAT 10:00 AMON 4/17/1956

M&8; A STRIP OF LAND 3 0 REV SALT RIVER PROJECT, 6/6/1956 11NSE;
MILES FROM SALT RIVER ON SO 7/20/1905
SOUTH SIDE FROM MOUTH
OF TONTO CREEK TO MOUTH
OF VERDE RIVER:

5

6

CA (T .35 T. WF Gil 4 f
+0.,in' E'linfor PI

·ir· r' I· .i: ·, Rte; ' r
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Page 5 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NElM NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting disposalor use of unidentified 1 3nds withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Inc ianl treaties. reft r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

7

8

17

18

19

20

29 
030

31

32 1 N 9E; APLN /DETERMINATION AREA PL 167 AR-017614 8/20/1957 RIGHTS RECOGNIZED UNDER PL 167, AR-017614 VS-2, 3, GOLD STRIKE
NOS 2-4, TRACE AMEGOES 3,5;

2

3

4

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

33

3 ; 4ST r}F Th.- c - 8 f.
40. - Ki,vt Ci p 'r 2,



Page 6 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SEN# Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM SW 1 /4

NE Nk SM' SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinJ disposal or use of unidentifed I Bnds withdrawn for crassification minerals. water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian treaties. refE r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

34

35 15 llE: APLN / DETERMINATION AREA PL 167 AR-030475 5/19/1961 DETCOMP 1/17/1966:

31 MS 4507 PATENT / ME 1220767 6/23/1961 2N BE:

10 ALL;

11 ALL; 6N 7E; APLN / WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT AR-031722 7/13/1962 RECL WDL PLO 3930, 2/2/1966;

5 XXXX

8XXXX

15XXXXXXXX 5N 7E: 640.00APLN / WDL AR-032165 121*1962 RECL PARTELIM 6/171963;WDLPLO 3930, 221966 ~

32 PART SESE; 0.45!L BASE 305 5/21/1963 13N 19W

5 XXXX 160.OOELIM WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT AR-032165 6/12/1963 RECL:

11 X X 5252NE, NWSWNE, N2SESW,
SESESW

14 NENENE 290.OOAPLN / WDL FS TORTILLA FLAT AR-034182 9/8/1964 DART ELIM 10/9/1964; WDL PLO 3684, 6/17/1965:
CAMPGROUND

11 X X 80.OOPART ELIM APLN WDL FS TORTILLA AR-034182 10/9/1964
xLAT CAMPGROUND. 9/8/1964

5 X X

8 XXXXXXXX 02W2SE,

9 X mNENW:

12XXXX XXXXXX

13 NWNWNW

17 X X XXXXXXXX

18 EZE2E2

19 X XXXX E2NENE

20 X X X X mE2NW, NENENW,

30 X X X X X X X X NWSWSE. SENESW

31 X X X X NWSENW, NWSWSW, A STRIP APLN / WDL FS APACHE TRAIL AR-035063 6/7/1965 3N 7E  AMENDED 8/2/1965; AMENDED 11/12/1965; WDL PLO 4172, 2/27/1967;
OF LAND 330 FT ON EACH ROADSIDE ZONE
SIDE OF CENTER LINE OF
HWY 88:

29 XXXXXXXX

31XXXX XXXXXXXX

32XXXXXXXX ~STRIP OF LAND 330 FT ON ~ APLN / WDL FS FIRST WATER ROAD AR-035063 ~ 6/7/1965 ~N /E: WDLPLO 4172,2/27/1967
)EACH SIDE OF CENTER LINE ROADSIDE ZONE
~F FS ROAD NO 1278

Firr OF-TREG'! A-8
!
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Page 7 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1 /4 SW 1 /4 SElM

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin 9 disposal or use of unidentified I Bnds withdrawn for classification. minerals, water. and/or other f ublic purposes, and Incian treaties. re# r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
14 NENENE:1 NSE: 10.OCPLO WDL FS TORTILLA FLAT 3684 6/17/1965 (AR-034182): REV PLO 7528,7/26/2002:

CAMPGROUND
21 

ALL;

22 ALL;
23 

ALL;
24 

ALL;
25 

ALL;26 ALL ~27 ALL;

28 ALL;
33 

ALL:

34 ALL;

35 ALL,

36 ALL: 1N 9E; DES SUPERSTITION WILDERNESS, A-6216 6/17/1965 DES SUPERSTITION ADDITIONS, PL 98-406,8/28/1984;
PL 88-577

31XXXX XXXXXXXX 480.00ELIM APLN WDL FS FIRST WATER AR-035063 11/12/1965
ROAD ROADSIDE ZONE, 6/7/1965

8XXXX

10 ALL;

11 ALL;

15XXXXXXXX SN 7E, 1760.00PLO WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT 3930 2/2/1966 RECL:

5 XX

8 XXXXXXXX X

9 X ·mNENW

12XXXX XXXXXX

13 NWNWNW

17 X X XXXXXXXX

18 E2E2E2;

19 X XXXX E2NENE:

20 X X X X W2E2NE. NENENW

30 X X X X~X X X~ X ~ ~WSWSE ~ |||

..er A... ·r i-; 5. --  1 1 ': F /

I t. 4 -- :

1/ r ,
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Page 8 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs LotsNE 1/4 NW 1 /4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW I SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for c assification. minerals, water. and/or other Rublic purposes, and Incian treaties. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

31 X X X X EXCEPT PATENT MS 4507; PLO WDL FS APACHE TRAIL 4172 2/27/1967 WDN FROM THE MINING LAWS BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS;
NWSENW, NWSWISW; A STRIP ROADSIDE ZONE 3N 7E;
OF LAND 330 FT ON EACH
SIDE OF CENTER LINE OF
-IWY 88;

29 XXXXXXXX

32XXXXXXXX A STRIP OF LAND 330 FT ON PLO WDL FS FIRST WATER ROAD 4172 2/27/1967 VON FROM THE MINING LAWS BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS:
EACH SIDE OF CENTER LINE ROADSIDEZONE 3N 7E:
OF FS ROAD NO 1278

31 XXXXXXXX LESS APPROX 5 ACRES IN APLN / WDL FS FROM ME A-6837 3/1/1972 040LPL0 4172, 227/1967 VOL PL0 5527,9/5M975; ~
NWSW

22 52SESE:

27 X APLN / WDL ME FS SECOND WATER A-7033 6/1/1972 WDL PLO 5368, 7/31/1973
SPRING

22 52SESE:

27 X 1N 9E DIO WDL SUPERSTITION 5368 7/31/1973 (A-7033) REV PLO 7528,7/26/2002
WILDERNESS WATER SOURCES

19 
ALL; 638.OOLEASE / OG A-7494 10/17/1973 EFF 11/1/1973: TERM 11/1/1974: OG SIM JAN 1975

31 DARTOF 52 NOTINCL IN °LO WDL FROM ME FS LOST 5527 9/5/1975 3-6837);
AREA WON BY PLO 4172 FOR DUTCHMAN RECREATION SITE
HWY 88 ROADSIDE ZONES;

1 ALL,
2 

ALL:

3 ALL;

4 ALL:

5 ALL;

6 ALL:

7 ALL,
8 

ALL;

9 ALL;

10 ALL:
11 

ALL:
12 

ALL:
13 

ALL:

14 ALL:15 

ALL

16 ~ |ALL:
: :r- 4 r{- c.,1 --2 r, n



Page 9 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs LotsNEl/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE V4 Other Description

NE NW SN SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentifed lands withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water. and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian treaties. reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

17 ALL;

18 ALL:

19XXXXXXXX

20XXXXXXXX

21XXXXXXXX

22XXXXXXXX

23XXXXXXXX

24XXXXXXXX APLN / PRELM PERMIT PWR PROJECT A-19104 11/10/1983 LANDS RESERVED FROM ENTRY, 16 USC 818, 3/1/1989: OTHER TPS: 1~
P-7823-000 2N 10E, 3N ,E, 3N 10E, 4N SE, 4N 10E  VACATED; CASE CLOSED 3/1/19891~

5 M&8,
8 M&8;

9 4&8:

10 M&8:
11 W&8

12 M&8

13 M&8:

14 7&8

15 V&8:
16 VI&8

17 1&8

20 %1&8; LD TP: IN 9E; DES SUPERSTITION WILDERNESS A-6216 8/28/1984 WDNFROMMININGANDMINERAL LEASING: REFPL 88-577;
AREA ADDITIONS, PL 98-406

4 M&8; DES FOUR PEAK WILDERNESS AREA. A-6216 8/28/1984 *DN FROM MINING AND MINERAL LEASING  OTHER TPS: 3N 9E, 3N 10E,
DL 98-406 3N llE, 4N 9E, 4N 1OE, 4N llE:

5 5252SE

8 X X X X X EZWZNE; PART W2W2NE,
SWSE

9 XXXXXXXXXX 1ART NWNE, SZNE, N2NW

10 X X X DART 52NW, N252, SWSW,

11 X X PART N2SW, 52SE

12 X X PART SENE, W2SE;

13XXXX XXXXXXXXXX 'ART N2NW

14 ALL;

15 ~ALL;

1-



Page 10 Last revised: 8/14/2006

TOWNSHIP 02 NORTH RANGE 09 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SEN# LotsNE lM NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin J disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification. minerals. water, and/or other F ublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

16 ALL:

17 X X X X DART WZE2;

20 X XXX X DART E2E2NW, W2SE, SESE:

21 ALL:

22 ALL:

23 ALL

24 ALL

25 ALL;

26 ALL:

27 ALL:

28 ALL:

33 ALL;

34 ALL:

35 ALL,

36 ALL; LD TP: lN 9E; *DL SUPERSTITION WILDERNESS A-28564 8/28/1984 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
AREA. PL 98-406 INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS: PERPETUAL

14 NENENE, PLO REV TORTILLA FLAT 7528 7/26/2002 (AR-034182): REV PLO 3684,6/17/1965
CAMPGROUND

22 X

27 X OLO REV SUPERST[TION 7528 7/26/2002 (A-7033): REV PLO 5368, 7/31/1973:
WILDERNESS WATER SOURCES

99 EAST OF THE GILA & P, 6 r /:

A.nes .] f'od c:'Entr/_or Ei

1: ·Wl '11„



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH RANGE 9 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
HARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND 1,(INERAL TITLES
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